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DIRECTOR’S PAGE

I want to thank all the forensic directors and coaches who continue to sustain forensic programs at their schools and
who spend countless hours coaching and preparing students for these speech and drama activities. Also, | want to
thank those persons who serve the PHSSL organization in various ways: being a District Chair; perform Drama
Coordinator duties; lead the organization by being an Executive Board member; and assist Codie and me during the
year.

Also, various members of the university community need to be thanked because without them, our organization
could not function at Susquehanna. They are President Jay Lemons, Provost Linda McMillin; Dean of Arts and
Sciences Valerie Martin; and Madeleine Rhyneer Vice President for Enrollment and Marketing . These individuals
consistently show their continued interest and support of PHSSL.

This third issue of The Communicator not only summarizes the activities for this academic year, but it also includes
information for next year. If you find any mistakes that need correction, please let Codie know so the matter(s) can
be taken care of immediately.

Election results for the four annual Executive Board positions are as follows: Ellen Boyer, Keith Brosious,
Christine Metcalfe and Hugh Ringer.

Also, I want to thank all those individuals who showed interest in becoming a Board member by having their names
placed on the ballot.

The Executive Board will be meeting at Susquehanna University in early July. If you want to place an item on the
agenda, please let me, Codie or one of the Executive Board members know so the matter can be discussed.

And, finally, I want to wish you a Happy Summer. Please take the time to get rejuvenated and refreshed, so when
fall comes, we can start another successful year for forensics!

Larry Augustine
Executive Director
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Dallastown Wildcat Invitational ~ Dallastown High School, Dallastown

Speech & debate competition open to any school, 1%t year competition (novice rounds
open to 7t" & 8™, and varsity rounds offered).

Contact: Tiffany Dacheux (tiffany.dacheux@dallastown.net or 717-244-4021 ext. 3105)

Regional Drama Festival Deadline
Each region must complete their Regional Drama Festival no later than today's date.

Deadline for Regional Coordinators to Submit Regional Drama Festival Results

Drama Festival Report forms can be found on the 'Forms/Documents' section of the PHSSL
website. (Forms can be faxed or emailed to the number/address listed on the top of the
form.)

Deadline for Qualifying Schools to Submit State Drama Festival Registration

State Registration forms can be found on the 'Forms/Documents' section of the PHSSL
website. (Forms can be faxed or emailed to the number/address listed on the top of the
form, and fees may be mailed with registrations or brought the day of the Festival.)

PHSSL Drama Festival
Susquehanna University, Selinsgrove
Contact: Codie Nevil Sauers (nevil@susqu.edu or 570-372-4300)

2016 Calendar

DISTRICT TOURNAMENT DEADLINE
All District Tournaments must be completed by March 20 in order for competitors to
qualify for the State Tournament.

ALL DISTRICT REPORTS ARE DUE NO LATER THAN THIS DATE

All District Chairs are to submit their District’s report to the State Office no later than
today’s date. The forms can be found on the ‘Forms/Documents’ section on the PHSSL
website. (Forms can be faxed or emailed to the number/address listed on the top of the
form.)

REGISTRATION MUST BE COMPLETED FOR THE STATE TOURNAMENT

Coaches are to register all qualifiers/participants on the Joy of Tournaments website by
March 25 (www.joyoftournaments.com).

Contact: Codie Nevil Sauers (nevil@susqu.edu or 570-372-4300)

Executive Board Meeting
Susquehanna University, Selinsgrove

2016 State Tournament
Susquehanna University, Selinsgrove
Contact: Codie Nevil Sauers (nevil@susqu.edu or 570-372-4300)



PENNSYLVANIA HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH LEAGUE

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING — MARCH 19, 2015

CALL TO ORDER

The Executive Board of the Pennsylvania High School Speech League was called to order at 1:25 PM, on Thursday,
March 19 in Meeting Room 2, Degenstein Campus Center, Susquehanna University with the following members
present: Lisa Bompiani-Smith, Keith Brosious, Nathan Lawver, Barbara Giuliano, David Long, Sharon Volpe, Kate
O’Halloran, Ellen Boyer, Lorinda Krause, Hugh Ringer, Beth Young, Larry Augustine, Executive Director, and
Codie Nevil Sauers, Secretary. Michael Nailor was absent during a portion of the meeting due to teaching
obligations. Neil Strine was excused from the meeting.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
e The minutes of the July 11, 2014, board meeting were reviewed. Motion: Ms. Young Second: Mr. Brosious.
Passed unanimously.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Mr. Augustine welcomed everyone to the meeting.

e Telephone numbers were provided for the tournament.

e Mr. Augustine announced that the terms of Ellen Boyer, Keith Brosious, Hugh Ringer and Michael Nailor
expire at the end of the 2014-2015 fiscal year. Three Board members agreed to run for another term. Michael
Nailor notified the Board that he will not be seeking re-election to the Board this year. An announcement was
made that anyone providing a nomination should turn their nomination in to Mr. Augustine by the end of the
PHSSL tournament to be included on the ballot for the 2015-2016 Executive Board election.

e Mr. Augustine announced the 2015-2016 dates for the Drama Festival and the State Tournament: December
11 & 12, and April 8 & 9, respectively.

e Carl Grecco was awarded the 2014-2015 NFHS Outstanding Speech, Debate and Theatre Educator Award in
our region.

e There will be a change to this year’s ballot pick-up and judge’s location. All ballots (except debate) will be
taken to the lobby in Weber Chapel. The Judge’s Lounge and their assignment pick-up and drop-off spot will
be in the north lobby area of Weber Chapel.

DIRECTOR’S REPORT
e As an informational item, Mr. Augustine gave the financial report (Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss
statement depicting the Income and Expenses) from July 1, 2014 through March, 2015. Motion to accept
Financial Report made. Motion: Ms. Bompiani-Smith Second: Ms. O’Halloran. Passed unanimously.
e Mr. Augustine noted that there are 142 member schools for 2014-2015.
e Mr. Augustine announced that Ms. Kathy Hewston were elected into the Hall of Fame for 2015. There was a
24% return rate on the ballots sent for Hall of Fame nominations; 68 ballots were sent and 16 returned.

OLD BUSINESS
No old business brought up




NEW BUSINESS

The date for the July PHSSL Executive Board meeting was discussed, and it was determined to hold the
meeting on Wednesday, July 8, beginning at 10:00 am.

2015 TOURNAMENT ITEMS

Mr. Augustine provided the WIFI passcode for access at the tournament.

Mr. Augustine asked members to note the change in location of events—Ilocations were changed around to try
to allow for longer events to run at the main campus in an effort to finish earlier on Friday evening.

Mr. Augustine reminded the Executive Board: “No announcements about events at the high school or
elementary school are to be made at the 2:45 PM meeting, as they will be made at the high school or
elementary school.”

Mr. Augustine requested that it be announced at the judges’ meeting that all cell phones are to be turned off
during rounds.

Mr. Augustine reminded all Executive Board members that the buffet would be held in the Evert Dining Hall
between 9:00-11:45 PM.

Executive Board members were asked to volunteer to work the Registration Table to collect any changes.
Nathan Lawver and Keith Brosious agreed to assist.

Mr. Augustine reminded everyone to be mindful of the original set-up in rooms that are utilized by university,
elementary and high schools. He asked that coaches and judges be reminded of this and furniture be returned
to its original location at the end of competitions.

Mr. Augustine reminded that the announcements at the Selinsgrove schools should be kept to a minimum so
competition can get started and finished at a reasonable hour.

Mr. Augustine announced that Saturday’s pairings will appear on the TV screens in Evert Dining Room on
Friday during the buffet hours and on Twitter. Semi-finals will be posted in the same manner. The schematics
will also appear in the front of Weber Chapel on Saturday morning.

Mr. Augustine reminded everyone that the ballots should be brought back to the university for sorting—not to
sort them at the elementary and high school.

An option for a bagged breakfast and lunch buffet were added for Saturday. This is the first year that it is
being offered.

Members were asked to note the schedule changes to Radio Announcing and Parliamentary Debate.

SUMMER AGENDA ITEMS

Summer agenda items were noted to be added for the July 8, 2015 Executive Board Meeting:

Debate events with fewer than 6 entries (lift school constraints at districts)
Fines levied against judges (possibility of splitting the fee between PHSSL and the judge who picks the event

up)
Tab room assignments

FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER

No additional items brought up

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting adjourned at approximately 2:10 PM.



RETURNING EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS

2015-2016
Lisa Bompiani-Smith 2017 Kathleen O’Halloran 2017
Greater Latrobe High School Norwin High School
131 High School Rd. 215 Mount Pleasant Blvd.
Latrobe, PA 15650 Irwin, PA 15642
724-539-4265 Fax: 724-539-4223 724-863-9312
lisa.bompiani@glsd.us kate_ohalloran@comcast.net
John Buettler 2016 | Barbara Giuliano 2016
Holy Ghost Preparatory Saint Joseph'’s Preparatory
2429 Bristol Pike 1733 W. Girard Ave.
Bensalem, PA 19020-5298 Philadelphia, PA 19130-1598
215-639-2102 Fax: 215-639-4225 267-515-5955 Fax: 215-765-1710
jbuettler@holyghostprep.org bgiuliano419@aol.com
Lorinda Krause, Principal David Long 2016
Selinsgrove Area High School Southern Lehigh High School
500 Broad St. 5800 Main St.
Selinsgrove, PA 17870 Center Valley, PA 18034-9780
570-372-2231 (office) 570-372-2235 (secretary) 610-282-1421 ext. 7207 Fax: 610-282-2965
Fax: 570-372-2240 |krause@seal-pa.org longdr@hotmail.com
Nathan Lawver 2017 | Beth Young 2017
Delone Catholic High School North Catholic High School
140 S. Oxford Ave 1617 Route 228
McSherrystown, PA 17344 Cranberry Township, PA 16066
717-637-5969 Fax: 717-637-0442 412-321-4823 ext. 229 Fax: 724-776-2287
phssldistrict7@gmail.com byoung95@juno.com
Dr. Neil Strine Sharon Volpe 2016
Bloomsburg University North Allegheny High School
213B Bakeless Center for Humanities 10375 Perry Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Wexford, PA 15090
570-389-4252  Fax: 570-389-2094 P: 724-934-7200
hstrin2@bloomu.edu svolpe@northallegheny.org

Newly elected Executive Board members:

Ellen Boyer, Shikellamy High School (District 9)
Keith Brosious, Elk Lake High School (District 8)
Christine Metcalfe, Mechanicsburg Area Sr. High School (District 6)
Hugh Ringer, Mercer High School (District 1)
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DIRECTOR’S REPORT FOR 2014-2015
STUDENT PARTICIPATION AT DISTRICTS

District # 1] 2] 3| 4] 5] 6| 7| 8] 9 |10|11] 12] 14 | 15 | Total
NOVICE DEBATE 2 o]l o|o|o|8|olololo|l2lo0lo]lo 12
VARSITY DEBATE 4 |6 | 3| 4o 281214440/ s 65

LINCOLNDOUGLAS | 2 | 6 | 8 | 4 | 0 | 4 | 6 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 4| 4| 2| 8 66
PUBLIC FORUM 6 |24 | 10| 6 | 6 | 2 | 4 |12 |12 |16 |12 16| 3 | 12 | 141
PARLIAMENTARY 6 |18 6 | 6 | 3| 3|6 |66 12|61 9] 021 108
COMMENTARY 4 (17| 9 | 3|9 | 1| 4|3 | a|2]24]38]s 75
EXTEMP SPEAK 5 | 8|8 |4 10| 2311132131515/ 2 61
PERSUASIVE 7 7 10| 4|10 2794 23]21]6s6]3 76
SENATE 4 |18 |12 0 0] 2] 21753 |4a]|3]|o0]a 64
INFORMATIVE 5 |5 | 8|3 |13l01 4713212134/ 3s8]2 66
PROSE 8 |12 16| 7 |13 2 | 8 | 8 | 9 13| 21319 a | 103
POETRY 1013 | 12| 6 |14 | 4 | 6 | 4 |11 | 4 | 3 | 6 | 8 | 4 | 105
DUO INTERP 10 18| 8 | 4 |10]| 2 | 4 |10 16| 6 | 8 |6 |5 | a4 | 111
DRAMATIC 6 | 8| 8|4 |8 0| 21616121a|2109]3 68
HUMOROUS 6 | 7 |12 2 |13 2 1 3 |51 a|232 15712 68
TOTAL 62 | 185 | 161 | 57 | 109 | 66 | 61 | 91 | 141 | 67 | 62 | 70 |68 |83 | 1189
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION AT DISTRICT & STATE TOURNAMENTS
District # 1] 2314 5] 6] 7819 10]11]12] 14 15| Total
# of Total Member 8 |14|13]|10(12|10| 7 |14a|11| 9|6 | 9| 9| 9| 142
Schools in District
# of School's Participating | ¢ | 1/ | 13| g | 17| g |5 |12|11| 7|6 |7 | 8] 7 |12
in District Tournament
# of School's Participating | ¢ | 11 | 16| 6 | 10| 6 |5 |12| 8|6 |5| 6| 6|6 | 105
in State Tournament
DRAMA TEAM PARTICIPATION
Region Eastern Central Western Total
Regional (# of teams/# of students) 3/22 3/39 4/40 10/101
State (# of teams/# of students) 2/17 2/20 2/27 6/64
SPEECH & DEBATE TOURNAMENT YEARLY COMPARISON
Year 05-06 | 06-07 | 08-07 | 08-09 | 09-10 | 10-11 | 11-12 | 12-13 | 13-14 | 14-15
# of PHSSL Schools 141 | 142 | 143 | 132 | 160 | 171 | 148 | 146 | 148 | 142
SDtl‘s‘:;fc'lZ Participation at 1205 | 1241 | 1171 | 1187 | 1305 | 1505 | 1427 | 1502 | 1302 | 1287
:::fee"t Participation at 601 | 627 | 540 | 588 | 569 | 665 | 677 | 706 | 706 | 733
DRAMA FESTIVAL TEAM YEARLY COMPARISON
Year 05-06 | 06-07 | 08-07 | 08-09 | 09-10 | 10-11 | 11-12 | 12-13 | 13-14 | 14-15
# of teams at Regionals 11 12 12 10 10 9 12 10 10 10
# of teams at State 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6




DIRECTOR’S REPORT FOR 2014-2015

FINANCIAL SUMMARY for 2014-2015:

DATE TOTAL
Balance on Hand May 26, 2014 $51,706.10
Balance on Hand March 18, 2015 $53,920.82
Income March 26, 2014 $8,030.00
Expense March 26, 2014 $9,522.12
Profit/(Loss) $ -1,514.12

2015-2016 NFL POLICY DEBATE TOPIC AND RESOLUTION

RESOLVED: The United States federal government should substantially curtail its
domestic surveillance.

2015 PHSSL DRAMA FESTIVAL

Susquehanna University

December 11 & 12, 2015

k k Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk Xk *k Xk Xk Xk X

2015 PHSSL STATE TOURNAMENT

Susquehanna University

April 8 & 9, 2016




STATE TOURNAMENT RESULTS

SWEEPSTAKES TROPHY

CONGRATULATIONS to North Allegheny High School, the winner of the 2014-2015 PHSSL
Sweepstakes Trophy. This trophy is given to the Outstanding School in Pennsylvania in Forensics as
demonstrated in the achievements at the Pennsylvania High School Speech League Tournament.

The Sweepstakes Trophy is awarded to North Allegheny High School based on the following
accumulation of points:

STATE EVENT POINTS
PRELIM SPEECH 27
PRELIM INTERP 25
PRELIM DEBATE 36
DRAMA

L-D 14
POLICY DEBATE 2
EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING

COMMENTARY

PERSUASIVE 8
INFORMATIVE 5
PROSE

POETRY

DUO INTERPRETATION 1
DRAMATIC INTERPRETATION 1
HUMOROUS INTERPRETATION 5
RADIO ANNOUNCING

IMPROMPTU 1
CONGRESS (HOUSE & SENATE) 10
PUBLIC FORUM 12
PARLIAMENTARY DEBATE 2
TOTAL 149




BROTHER RENE STERNER SWEEPSTAKES

2014-2015
Overall Sweepstakes recognizes this year’s State Champion based on points accumulated at States.

School District Points

1. North Allegheny High School 2 149

2. Holy Ghost Preparatory 12 146.5

3. Upper St. Clair High School 3 122

4. McDowell High School 1 116.5

5. Danville High School 9 104.5

DISTRICT AWARD

Awarded to the District which scored the most points at this year’s State Tournament.
Place District Points
1st 2 441
2nd 3 405.5
3rd 9 317

JEANNE LUTZ CUMULATIVE AWARD

Jeanne Lutz Cumulative Award awarded to the school with the highest cumulative total at the State
Tournament. (After winning, a school returns to 0).

School District Points
1. Mercer Area High School 1 627.5*
2. North Allegheny High School 2 577
3. McDowell High School 1 564.5
4. St. Joseph’s Preparatory 11 551.5
5. Dallastown High School 7 483

*  Returns to 0 for 2015-2016



Commentary

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Commentary

Dist. [Code |Name School Semil [Semi2 [Semi3 [Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 [Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place [Sweeps
2|cBoz [Frank Lou Fox Chapel Arca HS 1 3 1l s 1 2 4 1 5 2| 15]2nd 0
2lcro3 |GeorseBumet 01y Catholic High School 2 2 2l 6 2 6 1 2 3 6| 20|3rd 0

11|LD07 RIS i St. Joseph's Preparatory Schoo! 4 5 6| 15 0 1
15|ppos [NoclleKownurko |y opeoer BayardRustine] 3| 1] 4] 8| 3 4 5 5 4 4| 2slsth 0
3|QGog [Namandeep Singh |\ g 1 ebanon sl 4 8] 12 0 1
1lsp2g [Bill Thompson |y 41y owell High School o] 6 5| 17 0 1
0 0 1

Bold = Drop re-rank to break tie

Dist. |Code |Name School Semil |Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 [Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
6[pE13 [Panny Zalewski  [q 4 Western High School o] 1l 6 1B 0 1
slcpgy [Noah Adams Pine-Richland High School 1 4 4 9 1 5 6 4 6 3| 25l6th 0

12lgc1y [Nicholss Guiliano o110 Gpost Prep sl 3l 3] o 1 1 2 3 1 1| olist 0
15|paoz |Gabriclle Gehron ey, ) Shanahan HighSchool]l 2] 6] 1] o 2 3 3 6 2 5| 20l4tn 0
s|Qeos [Mitchell S.Keller |y 1 \icw Christian Academy sl 2 5| n 0 1

glrp13 [OliviaRichards g 1 yrevers s| 5|2l 12 0 1

0 0 1




Dramatic Interpretation

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Dramatic Interpretation

Dist. [Code [Name School Semil |Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
0 0 1
7|BCos |Grace Phillips Delone Catholic High School of sl & 17 0 1
2|cpas [Samir Yellapragada fypoih Allegheny 3 1 2| 6o 0 1
12|ge1o [Antonio Gil Holy Ghost Prep 1 2 | 4 1 1 1 3 2| 12fist 0
4|HA04 |Lara Daigle Greater Latrobe High School 4 6 4 14 0 1
3omos [CameronKehm oot Anegheny High School 2l 4 s ul 2 3 4 2 4| 16f2nd 0
ofrcos |[AmandaMooney  fo o pigh School sf 3l s ol 2 4 5 5 1| 23ath 0
Bold = Drop re-rank to break tie
Dist. [Code [Name School Semil |Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
2|crioq [Maddie Ince Pine-Richland High School 4 1 o 11| 3 2 2 1 6| 17]ard 0
12|Gpo7 |Eric Shaffer Pennsbury High School 1 2, 3l 6 1 6 3 6 3| 24]eth 0
Amanda Baez
4|HA12 |Snyder Greater Latrobe High School 6 5 4 15 0 1
11|LBog |Clare Reckner Gwynedd Mercy Academy of 3] o 4] 2 5 § 4 s| 24fsth 0
1|sF1g [Kendra Walker Mercer Area High School 5 6 1l 12 0 1
14|vcor [Kyle Huber Cambria Heights High School I 0 1
0 0 1




Dramatic Interpretation (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Dramatic Interpretation

Code |Student School 1A |1B|2A |2B|3A|3B|Total{Recip [x|1[2|3]4]5|6|Sweeps
AK(9 | Tabitha Weaver Windber Area High School s| 3| 1| 6| 2| 3| 20| 2.5333|x|0|2|4|0|3|2 11
BB06 |Allison Matero Dallastown 6| 6| 5| 3| 6| 6] 32 1.2| |ololo|2|olo 2
BC06 |Grace Phillips Delone Catholic High School s| s| 1] 3] 4| 1| 19| 2.9833|x|0]0|4|2|1]|4 11
CE35 |Samir Yellapragada |North Allegheny 2| 2| 5| 2| 3] 1| 15| 3.0333|x|3|3|0|3|2|4 15
CHo04 |Maddie Ince Pine-Richland High School 6| 2| 4| 2| 1| 3| 18] 2.75|x|0|3]|1]|3|4]2 13
GC10 |Antonio Gil Holy Ghost Prep 2| 3| 1f s| 2| 2| 15| 3.0333|x|3|2|4|0|3|3 15
GDO7 |Eric Shaffer Pennsbury High School 4 3| 4] 2| 2| 4] 19] 2.0833]x|1]2]1{3]3]1 11
HA04 |Lara Daigle Greater Latrobe High School 2| 1| 6| 6] 2| 1| 18] 3.3333|x|3|4|0|0|3|4 14
HA 12 |[Amanda Baez Snyder|Greater Latrobe High School 1| 1| 2| 4| 6| 6| 20| 3.0833|x|4|4|3|1]0]0 12
LB06 |Kathryn Kelly Gwynedd Mercy Academy 4| s| 3| 4| 4| 4| 24| 1.5333] |1|o[2|1]|1]1 6
LB09 |Clare Reckner Gwynedd Mercy Academy 1| 3| 3| 4| 3| 2| 16| 2.75|x|4|2]|2|1|2|3 14
PA11 |Beatrice Schaffer  |Bishop Shanahan High School s| 4] 1| 1] 6] 6| 23| 2.7833] |0|1|4|4|o|o0 9
PA12 |Lillian Shaer Bishop Shanahan High School s| 4| s| 3| 3[ 5| 25| 15167 |o|1]o|2|2|0 5
QA04 |Natalie Lalama Bethel Park 6| 2| 6| 6| 6| 2| 28] 1.6667| |0|3]0|o]o|3 6
QM03 |Cameron Kehm West Allegheny High School 1| 1] 2| 1| 3| 3| 11| 4.1667|x|4|4|3|4|2]|2 19
RDO3 |Emily Cook E. L. Meyers 3| s| 6] 5| 4| 4] 27 1.4] [2]o[ofo[1{1 4
RPO5 |David Kroll Southern Lehigh H.S. 3| 5| 4| 2| 5| 5| 24| 1.6833] |2|0|1|3|0]0 6
SF10 |Janalyn Miklas Mercer Area High School 4| 6| 3| 5| 1| 4| 23 2.2| [1]0]2|o]4|1 8
SF14 |Kendra Walker Mercer Area High School 1| 1| 3| 4| 1| 2| 12| 4.0833|x|4|4|2|1]|4|3 18
TB19 |Jessica Yoder Danville Area High School 4l 4| s| 1| 1| 6| 21| 2.8667| |1]1]0]4|4|0 10
TC03 |Amanda Mooney  |Sayre High School 3| 2| 2| 3| 5| 5| 20| 2.0667|x|2|3|3|2]0]0 10
vCo1 |Kyle Huber Cambria Heights High School 2| 4| 2| 1| 4] 1] 14 3.5|x|3(1]3|4|1]4 16
VF14 |Eddie Travagli Penn Cambria High School 3| 6| 6 5| 5| 3| 28 1.4| |2|olojolo|2 4
Y03 |Asia Carter Harriton High School 6| 6/ 4] 6] 5{ 51 32| 1.15] [o|o|1]o|o]o 1
Y26 |Parth Shukla Harriton High School 6| 6| 6| 6| 6| 6| 36 1| |ojo|olo|ofo 0




Duo Interpretation

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Duo Interpretation

Code \Team

AB07‘T0ri Caccotti - Lauren Weaver

\School

\1/\\IB‘ZA\2B\3A\BB\T0tal\
a| a| |

Recip\ \1 2345 6 Sweeps

[Bishop McCort Catholic HS { al a

28| 1.33\x\111l|\1|o\o\

BC04\ Anna Martz - Sarah Shatzer

| Delone Catholic High School| 6| 5| s|

_4]Sem‘|s

BD14{Margaux Army - Seth Zimmann

35| 1.03] |o[o[ololo|o|

ola

[ Gettysburg Area High School 3| 6| 6| s| 6| 3| 29| 137] |zlo[olofo]2| 4|sF06 -9
CD02|Abby Parsons - Claire Staresinic |Mars Area High School [ a| s| 2 2| 3| s| 21 Los¥ 1[o]3]3]2]ol 9|Geo6 -11
E}AlAusﬁnSober-AlexVenezia |North Allegheny T2 2| 4 2| af 1| 10] a7s|xalal1]3la]a] _ 20]avoa-12
GC01| Massimo Cifell - George Hibbs [Holy Ghost Prep T2 3| al a| 2| 3| 12| 3671%32|4]4l3]2| _ 18lpa13-16
GCogloseph Zampirri - Alexander Falcon |Holy Ghost Prep BRRRRRE 1| a2s|xalals]1]al3]  19)nA07-20
&HAOHRaChﬂEI Blissman - Tiffany Diaz | Greater Latrobe High School | 5[ 2| a| s| 6| a| 26| 1.57] {ol3]1o[o]1] s|cpo2 21
HAO?‘Taylor Sigut - Abbey Ford

Greator Latrobe High School | 5| 2| 3| 4l

LBI l\Grace Fuller - Olivia Marie Robinson
LC19|Ma

\Gwynedd Mercy Academy 6\ 5\ 61 5\

20| 2.03[xo[3]2]1]1]3]
32| 1.13| |o[ololo]o|o|

10
ol

tthew Schargel - Nicholas Parkes
TTOTEFTeTMTITEEr=V OS5-EUEene FerT

‘La Salle College High Schuoll 3‘ 51 El 4\

57| 1as| [2]olo[1]2]0]

Red Land High School \ 6\

20] 13| lolololo|2]3]

P A09| Daniel Gorman - Dominque Ocampo

|Bishop Shanat High Schod_5| 6| 5| 2|

PA13|Abigail Rule - Skyler Shields

[Bishop Shanahan High schod 1| 4| 3| 3|

55| 1.es| |ololo|3]1]2]
16] 2.75|x41(2(2]3]2]

QGOgSophia Duchin - Alexa Silverman

1Mt. Lebanon \ 5\

QH()A\JDseph belfiore - Sneha Hoysala

330 1.1l [ololololo]o]

‘peters township high school 1 2\ 3\ 1\ 1‘

lE[)Og\Joseph Franckiewicz - James Langan

1o a.08(x3]2]4]41]4]

5

5

6|Code Order
14|A

0|cpo2 -21
18|GCO6 -11

‘E‘ L. Meyers 4‘ 4\ 3| Zl

20| 1o2[x1[1l2)3]21

10{HAO7 -20

E{Pl(}\Fiona Bultonsheen - Lucy Zhang

lSouthcm Lehigh H.S. ‘ 3‘ 6\

28] 137 [2{0lolo|1]1]

[MeDowell High School [l al s| 4

4|{PA13 -16

sD03|Kellen Kloss - Isabella Czejdo
SF06 |Adam Hoge - Ryan Hamilton
TBlo\]enna Cole - Christina Perez

\MercerArea High School le 1l 1‘ 3\

1] a7\xalalo]a]a[3|
o] a.83(x3(4l4|2]4]4|

19{QHO4 -12

21|SFO6 -9

THolearoline Vana - Blakely Watkins

24 13| 11[3[1]2(olo|

AR
lDanvilIe Area High School 41 Zl 4! 3\ 6\ Sl
| rowanda Area High School | 3 3| 2| 3| s| s|

| 1o[xzl2|s|2{olo]

\/BozlLukr: Hollingshead - Randy Zitterbart

|Bellwood-Antis HS

25| 67| 1311]2]olol1]

VFlO\Kasey Crechan - Myah Smith
YAOd/\my Xiang - Gloria Xu

\Penn Cambria High School

13] a.17|x0[3(a[4]3[4]

‘Conesmga High School

28] 153 |0[2[3]olofo|

‘Ycz:;]Noah Karpel - Nate Rush

‘Harrimn High School

31| 1.37] [ofololo]3]o]

w |z L«_&u

N O - 2 e

B
CE34-10
SD03 -11
GCOo1- 12
VF10-13
RDOS8 - 20
THOS -21

B

CE34- 10
GCO1- 12
RDOS8 - 20
SDO3 -11
THOS -21
VF10-13

Semifinalists
CcD02
CE34
GCO1
GCO6
HAO7
PA13
QHO4
RDO8
sDO3
SFO6
THOS
VF10



Duo Interpretation (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Duo Interpretation

Dist. |Code [Name School Semil [Semi2 [Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 [Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
2|cpon |AAbby Parsons - Claire Staresinic |y g, Areq High School of 5| 5| 16 0 1
12]gcos [oseph Zampirri - Alexander Falcon |y 1 Ghogt Prep ] | o 4 5 5 2 3 s 19l 3 8
4frao7 |Teylor Sigut - Abbey Ford Greater Latrobe High School | 5| 6| 6| 17 0 1
15[pa13 [Abigail Rule - Skyler Shields Bishop Shanahan High Schod 2| 3| 4| of 3 2 6 5 6 s| 21 6 2
3|QHO4 doseph/belfiore.~ Sieha Hoysala peters township high school 4 4 31 11 0| 1
1|sFos |/dam Hoge - Ryan Hamilton Mercer Area High School S I I 1 1 1 1 ol 8 1 12
0 0 1

Dist. |Code [Name School Semil |Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 [Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place [Sweeps
s|cpsy JAustiniSober.- Alsx Veriezia North Allegheny af o 1| n 0 1
12|gcor [Messimo Cifell - George Hibbs 1710 Ghogt Prep sl 4 o] 9 2 4 4 s 4 1| 21 4 6

Joseph Franckiewicz - James

$|RDOS |Langan E.L. Meyers sl ] 3] 9 2 6 3 3 5 ol 23] s 4
1|spo3 [Kellen Kloss -Isabella Czejdo |y pry el High School of o 4 sl 3 o 4 2 a 16 2 10
ofHos |Caroline Vana - Blakely Watkins 1,44 Area High School of 5| 5| 16 0 1
14]lvr1o [Kasey Creehan - Myzh Smith Penn Cambria High School | 3l 6 10 0 |




Extemporaneous Speaking

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Extemporaneous Speaking

Dist. |[Code [Name School Semil |Semi2 |Semi3 [Total |Rank [Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total [Place |Sweeps
7|BBo4 |Seckin Kara Dallastown 3 1 3 |l 2 2 2 1 4 1| 12)ist 0
2|cgos |Sam Huddleston o) a4y of the Sacred HeartHi| 5| o] 5| 16 0 1

12|Gezn [ColinQuigley 1y Ghost Prep o s 2 of 3 4 1 2 1 2| 13|2nd 0
11|LDO05 Elbs Sargeant St. Joseph's Preparatory School 4 2 4 10 0 1
alorop [Gawav Bhushan ;0o ot Clair | 4 of 1 5 4 4 6 4| 24fsm 0

1{SG01 Jecob Benlla Mercyhurst Preparatory School 6 3 6 15 0 1

0 0 1

Dist. |Code |[Name School Semil [Semi2 |Semi3 [Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total [Place [Sweeps
s|apos |Noah Huffman —Jpich o MeCort Catholic High S of o] 2 of 2 1 5 5 3 ol 22lam 0
7|BA01 |Carter Bowman oo ial York High School 6 4 4 14 0 1

11|LBo3 |Mary Breen Gwynedd Mercy Academy 1 1 1 3 1 6 3 3 2 3| 18[3rd 0
aloLi3 [Chase Miller Upper St. Clair s| a3 3 ul 3 3 6 6 5 5| 28l6tn 0
1[spo7 |Mary Hogue Mercer Area High School 3 5 6 14 0 1

14| VAOS5 haahikatcher Altoona Area High School 4 6 5 15 0 1

0 0 1




Humorous Interpretation

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Humorous Interpretation

Code |Student School 1A[1B|2A|2B|3A (3B |Total[Recip |x]1]2[3]4[5]6 Sweeps
AE01 |Nicholas Baron North Star 5| 5] 3] 2[ 2| 5] 22| 1.9333] |0]o]|2|3|3l0 8
AJ02 |Madison Eppley Westmont Hilltop 5[ 4] 3] 4| 1| 4| 21| 22833 |o|1]2]1]4|1 9
AK02 |Trevor Buchan Windber Area High School 2| 1} 3] 1] 1] 2| 10| 4.3333|x]3|4|2|4|4|3 20
BD04 |Melissa Cole Gettysburg Area High School 4 41 5| 5] 4] 5| 271 135} |1]1]olol1]o 3
BDI2 [Nick Wallace Gettysburg Area High School 35| 5| 5| 4] 4| 26| 1.4333| [2|0|olo|1|1 4
CE32 |Grace Traynor North Allegheny 3] 2| 4] 3] 2| 1] 15| 2.9167|X2|3]1]|2|3|4 15
CE36 |Jeff Zeng North Allegheny 3] 3] 3] 2| 3] 1| 15| 2.8333|x2[2|23/2|4 15
GC08 [Brian Gabriele Holy Ghost Prep 3| 3] 2| 3] 3| 1| 15| 2.8333|X2|2/3|2|2|4 15
GCl14 |Quentin Koch Holy Ghost Prep 1] 5] 2| 3| s{ 4| 20| 2.4833| [4|0]3]2|0|1 10
HAO1 |Lindsay Anna Greater Latrobe High School 5| 1| 5| 4| 5] 4| 24 2.1 {ol4|o|1]0]1 6
HB04 |Claire Simpson Greensburg Salem High School 5| 5| 5| 5| 5|5 30 1.2| |ololo]o]o]0 0
LC27 | Vito James Scutti La Salle College High School 3| 4] 1| 3| 4| s| 20| 23667| |2|1]4]2]1]0 10
LEO6 |Elena Press upper Dublin High school 4] 2| 5| 5| 3| s| 24| 1.6833} |1]3]o]o|2]0 6
NC03 | Tom Dulac Mechanicsburg Area Senior High Schod 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 30 1.2| |oJojo]o]o]o 0
PA16 |Zachary Zalis Bishop Shanahan High School 2| 1) 2] 3| 4] 1| 13| 3.5833|x13|4|3]|2| 1|4 17
PD04 |Rahul Doraiswamy  |Unionville HS 4] 4] 1) 2] 5] 3] 19] 2.5333) |1]|1]4|3|o|2 11
QL19 |Sriparna Sen Upper St. Clair 1 1 1| 1f 2 2| 8 51X14[4[4[4[3]3 22
QL20 |Katherine Starr Upper St. Clair 55| 4] 4| 3] 3] 24] 1.5667| |olo|1|1]2]2 6
QMo1|Emily Bower West Allegheny High School 4] 3| 4] 5| 1] 3| 20| 23667| |1]2|1]0]4]2 10
RN |Gina Carro Scranton High School 2| 4] 5| 4| 1| 2| 18 2.7|X3/ 10| 1]4]3 12
RP0g [David Rush Southern Lehigh H.S. 2| 2| 3) 4| 4] 3| 18] 2.1667|x3|3]|2|1]1|2 12
SF02 |Andrew Brinker Mercer Area High School 1] 3| 1] 5| 5| 3] 18] 3.0667|x4|2|4|0|0]2 12
SF11 {lan Ollila Mercer Area High School 1) 3] 2| 2| 2| 2| 12| 3.3333|x4|2|3]3|3|3 18
TC04 |Lydia Szlasa Sayre High School 1 2| 1) 1) 1f 1] 7 5.5[X14|3[4]4|4|4 23
TF03 |Adam Unger Southern Columbia Area High School | 5| 5| 4| 1| s| 2| 22| 235 0/0/1[4]0|3 8
VB04 |Grace Misera Bellwood-Antis 4l 1| 2| 2| 2| 4| 15 3(X11]4(3(3]3]1 15
VFO01 |lan Brumbaugh Penn Cambria High School 2| 2| 4] 1] 3] 5| 17| 2.7833|x3|3|1|4|2|0 13




Humorous Interpretation (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Humorous Interpretation

Dist. |Code |Name School Semil |Semi2 [Semi3 [Total |[Rank [Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
2|ceas ['eff Zeng North Allegheny I I R E! 0 1
12|gcog |Brian Gabriele Holy Ghost Prep | ) 5 5 5 5 6| 29|6th 0
15|pa1g |Zachary Zalis Bishop Shanahan High School sl 6l 1 s 0 1
s|rioy |Oina Camo Scranton High School 6 7 6] 19 0 1
1sp11 [tn Ollila Mercer Area High School 4 2 2l s 2 6 6 2 2 s| 23latm 0
olrcos |Lydia Sdasa Sayre High School 2 1 1| 4 1 1 2 3 4 2| 13]2nd 0
14|vror [fn Brumbaugh 5o cambria High School s| sl S| s 0 1

Dist. |Code |Name School Semil [Semi2 [Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
4{akop [Trevor Buchan Windber Area High School of 1 o 13 0 1
2|cE3z |Crace Traynor North Allegheny 2 3 2l 7l 2 3 4 6 6 4| 25|5th 0
3loLig [Sripama Sen Upper St. Clair | 4 | 6 1 2 ] 1 1 1| 7]t 0
8|rpog |Pavid Rush Southern Lehigh H.S. I e 0 1
1|sFop |Andrew Brinker o cer Area High School af sl s| 4 0 1
14|vBog |Orace Misera Bellwood-Antis s| o] sl 0] 3 4 3 4 3 3| 203rd 0
0 0 1




PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Impromptu Speaking

Impromptu Speakin

Quarterfinals

Name School Q1 /Q2(Q3 |Totallx
Mackenzie Bigley Pine-Richland High School 6] 5/ 5| 16
Morgan Rowe Pennsbury High School 5| 4| 4| 13
L Audrey Youn West Chester Bayard Rustin High Schoo| 1| 2[ 2 5|x
[ Naomi Li Southern Lehigh H.S. 2| 1] 3] 6l
| Natalie Shoch Shikellamy HS 3] 6/ 6 15
Daniel Terek Penn Cambria High School 4 3| 1 8x
[ ] 0
Tie Broken on Judges' Preference [
Name School Q2 |Q3 | Total|x
Emma Marks Dallastown 1] 1 7|x
Colleen Ballantyne Vincentian Academy 7 6| 14
Sam Speraw Mechanicsburg Area Senior High Schoo 4 2| 12
Jennifer Klara Bethel Park 51 71 19
Maria Khoudary Holy Redeemer High School 6] 4| 13
Emily Kirila Mercer Area High School 3] 5| 12/x
Tristan Beiter Danville Area High School 2 3 7|x
Tie Broken on Judges' Preference
Name School Q2 Q3 |Total|x
Rachel Warthen Gettysburg Area High School 5| 5] 17
Jeremy Rodrigues Fox Chapel Area HS 4] 3| 11
Austin A Kuntz Quigley Catholic High School 3] 4 9|x
Maeve O'Brien Gwynedd Mercy Academy 2] 2 71x
[ Mika Smith Elk Lake HS 71 7] 20]]
L Darienne Yates Slippery Rock Area High School 6 [ 6| 17
,_ Samuel Bailey Selinsgrove Area High School 1’ 1 3|x
L Tie Broken on Judges' Preference
Dist. Name School Q2]Q3 |Total|x
Natalie Bick Deer Lakes High School 1] 1] 1 3|x
Zain Mehdi North Allegheny 2l 2] 3 7|x
Peter Ford St. Joseph's Preparatory School 31 3] 51 11fx
Harrison Klein Bishop Canevin High School 6| 5| 2] 13
Patrick Zwick McDowell High School 4 6] 4] 14
Lena Becker Southern Columbia Area High School 5| 4| 6| 15
0
Judges' Preference

Tie Broken on




Impromptu Speakin

cont.

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Impromptu Speaking

Dist. |Code |Name School Semil [Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |[Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 [Total |[Place |Sweeps
2|cE20 |Zain Mehdi North Allegheny 4 3 51 12 0 1
11{LBog [Maeve OBrien  |Gwynedd Mercy Academy 3 4 3 10l 3 3 6 5 5 sl 28] 6 2
8|RP0s |NaomiLi Southern Lehigh H.S. 1 1 1l 3 1 1 1 1 2 | I 12
1[sFosg  |Emily Kirila Mercer Area High School 6 5 6| 17 0 1
9[Tpo1 |Samuel Bailey  |sejinsarove Area High School 5 6 4l 15 0 1
14|VF13 [Daniel Terek Penn Cambria High School 2 2 2ol 6] 2 4 5 2 3 4 200 3 8
0 0 1

Tie broken on judges' preference

Dist. [Code |Name School Semil [Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |[Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 [Total [Place |Sweeps
7|BBOS [Emma Marks Dallastown 6 4 1l 1 0 1
2|caor |Natalie Bick Deer Lakes High School 3 3 3 9 2 5 3 6 6 2| 24f 4 6
2|c105 |Austin AKuntz  |quigley Catholic High School 4 5 5|14 0 1
11|LDo1_[Peter Ford St. Joseph's Preparatory School 1 6 6| 13 0 1
15|PEQ9 |Audrey Youn West Chester Bayard Rustin High School 5 2 4 n|l 3 6 4 4 4 5| 26 s 4
9|TB0o4 |Tristan Beiter Danville Area High School 2 1 ol s 1 2 2 3 1 3] 12 2 10




Informative Speaking

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Informative Speaking

Dist. [Code |Name School Semil [Semi2 [Semi3 [Total [Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total [Place |Sweeps
2|cE21 [Andy Mendes o Allegheny of 3 3 12 0 |
11|cos |BenFedgechin |y | i College High School sl 6] 4 3 0 1
3lquis [KrishaMonpara Iy o o s| s 1| u|l 3 3 3 4 4 4 21]amx 0
g|rpo3 |7oseph G-Funk |5, thern Lehigh HLS. 1 4 2 1 6 2 2 1 3| 15)ond 0
1|sro1 [Rachel Bish Mercer Area High School 2 1 s| 8| 2 1 1 5 2 6| 17[3rd 0
o|rpo3 [RowanBeiter  [p, il Area High School 4 o 6 12 0 1
0 0 1
Bold = Judges Preference * = Droppd rerank from semis
Dist. [Code |Name School Semil [Semi2 |Semi3 |Total |Rank |Final 1 |Final 2 |Final 3 |Final 4 |Final 5 |Total |Place |Sweeps
2|cE19 [Jasmine Mahajan 10, ) Ajjegheny 2 1 ) 6 2 2 4 3 5 s| 215t 0
Julia Rose
11{LBO07 |Kreutzer Gwynedd Mercy Academy 6 3 4] 13 0 1
3|qQuaz |Vicki Wang Upper St. Clair 4 6 2| 12 0 ]
g|lrpo7 [SarshMackin  [g i erm Lehigh H.S. sl 4 sl 12 3 5 6 6 6 2| 2s8l6thn 0
o|rBog [PatriciaBurke  [p ine Arca High School 5 s| 6] 16 0 1
10| yAo4 [Paula Miller Conestoga High School | 2 ] 4 4 5 1 3 1| 1s)ist 0
0 0 1




Lincoln Douglas Debate

Pennsylvania High School Speech League
Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

Division: Lincoln Dougl
1 SD18 (Joe Pinto)

| sD18
8 QL21 (Raahema Durrani) - -
| TB17
4 TB17 (Barron Williams)
| TB17 |
i
5SD10 (Alex Laufer) o ] :
1
CE08
2RE02 (Keeley Camey) o _ |
| PCO1
7PCO1 (Max Holmes) -
| CE08
3 CE08 (Drew Bjorklund)
CE08

,,,,,

6 CE29 (Nila Suresh)



Lincoln Douglas Debate (cont.)

Pennsylvania High School Speech League
Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

Elimination Round Results in Division One: Lincoln Douglas Debate

Quarterfinal Round Results

SD18 (Neg) defeated QL21 2-1 LANNING (GE)  *MARTZ (BC)  ZEIGLER (TE)

PCO1 (Aff) defeated RE02 3-0 PARKER (TB)  FENTON(YC)  GATZ (BE)

CE29 & CE08

TB17 (Aff) defeated SD10 3-0 RAMSEY (CE)  LIEBEGOTT (RE) SCHMIDT (PC)
Semifinal Round Results

TB17 (Aff) defeated SD18 2-1 *Wayne Wolfe GATZ (BE) FULTON, B (RA)

CE08 (Aff) defeated PCO1 2-1 LIEBEGOTT (RE) ZEIGLER (TE)  *MARTZ (BC)

Final Round Results
CE08 (AfY) defeated TB17 3-2 CAUGHERTY (SD) MURPHY (PD) *JEKEL (NF)
John Masslon *Fithian




1. SD18 (Joe Pinto)

2. RE02 (Keeley Carney)

3. CEO8 (Drew Bjorklund)
4. TB17 (Barron Williams)
5. SD10 (Alex Laufer)

6. CE29 (Nila Suresh)

7. PCO1 (Max Holmes)

8. QL21 (Raahema Durrani)

9. QA05 (Sean McClaine)

10. NF05 (Noah Martens)

11. LC23 (Jeremy Puntel)

12. YCO05 (Maddie Feldman)
13. TEOS (Courtney Hummel)
14. GE04 (Joey Shirley)

15. PD16 (Richard Shin)

16. HF 16 (Sally Stough)

17. LCO1 (Frederick Blunt)
18. RAO3 (Alex Fried)

19. YCO07 (Tristan Fogt)
20. BE06 (Sean Miller)

21. QCO02 (Joesph DiPietro)
22. GEOS (Tyler Zanin)

23. BCO8 (Alexander Ryan)
24. HA15 (David Wilson)

—

Lincoln Douglas Debate (cont.)

Susquehanna University

March 20 - 21, 2015
Prelim Contestants

WINS  WINS

N W W W W W A N

NN N NN N NN

PTS

111
110
116
114
113
111
110
109

108
108
107
105
105
103
102
91

11
110
110
104
103
93
92
80

RND RND RND RND RND

317
358
737
987
120
372
690
822

750
357
186
338
904
114
684
622

613
853
445
908
124
345
454
194



Lincoln Douglas Debate (cont.)

Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

- ROUND | ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
[PD16 fw AFF [ W Neg |L AFF L Neg 2.2 [
Unionville HS GEO5 | HAL5 PCO1 CE29 102.00 |
GATZ (BE) LIEBEGOTT LANNING (G MARTZ (BC) | ‘
Richard Shin 26 24 24 28 653 snspe |
QA0S w AFF P Neg w AFF L Neg 9.9 ’
| Bethel Park BCO08 GE04 YC05 RE02 108.00 |
| | SCHMIDT (P LEMONOVICH ‘ FULTON, SU RAMSEY (CE |
Sean McClaine 26 28 28 26 991 4
QCo02 L Neg L AFF L Neg | W AFF 1-3 ;
J Central Catholic H. S. QL21 CE29 LC23 | Yco? 103.00 |
KULCHAR (Q FENTON (YC MARTZ (BC) GATZ (BE) |
Joesph DiPietro 26 27 22 28 |80 —
QL21 w AFF w Neg |L Neg L AFF 5.9 |
Upper St. Clair QC02 BCO08 SD18 SD10 109.00 |
KULCHAR (Q CAUGHERTY MURPHY (PD FULTON, SU 8th Seed ’
Raahema Durrani 27 27 27 28 494 ‘
RA03 L Neg L AFF W Neg I AFF 13 }
Abington Heights H. S. | CE29 NF05 LCO1 TB17 110.00 ‘
J MURPHY (PD RAMSEY (CE CAUGHERTY KULCHAR (Q
| Alex Fried 28 |26 |28 28 122 [
| RE02 w AFF w Neg w Neg w AFF 4-0
Elk Lake H.S. HAILS HF16 NF05 QA05 110.00
LEMONOVICH SCHMIDT (P KULCHAR (Q RAMSEY (CE 2nd Seed
Keeley Carney 28 |27 27 ) 28 719 Sth Spkr
| sD10 W  AFF | W  Ne L AFF |W  Neg 3.1
\ McDowell High School | LCO1 YCO05 CE29 QL21 113.00
‘ PARKER (TB MURPHY (PD GATZ (BE) FULTON, SU 5th Seed
| Alex Laufer 29 28 27 29 470 B
SD18 w AFF w Neg w AFF w Neg 4-0
McDowell High School | TE05 GE05 QL21 | CE08 111.00
LIEBEGOTT JEKEL (NF) MURPHY (PD | PARKER (TB Ist Seed
Joe Pinto 25 28 | 28 30 140
TB17 w AFF w Neg L AFF w Neg 3-1
Danville Area H.S. | GE04 YC07 CE08 RA03 114.00 |
i MARTZ (BC) LANNING (G | FENTON (YC KULCHAR (Q 4th Seed s
Barron Williams | 27 29 28 30 753 anspr |
TEOS L Neg w AFF | L Neg w AFF 9.9 |
Shikellamy H.S. SDI8 | Lc23 | ycor BE06 105.00 |
LIEBEGOTT KULCHAR (Q SCHMIDT (P MURPHY (PD
Courtney Hummel 22 27 28 28 292 B
YC05 w Neg L AFF | L Neg w AFF 2.2
Harriton High School BE06 | sD10 | Qaos GE05 105.00
CAUGHERTY J MURPHY (PD | FULTON, SU LIEBEGOTT
_ Maddie Feldman 27 | 27 27 24 817 3 Splr
| YCo7 L Neg | L AFF w AFF i, Neg 1-3 ‘
| Harriton High School } NF05 TB17 TE0S QCo02 ‘ 110.00
| ZEIGLER (T LANNING (G SCHMIDT (P GATZ (BE) J‘
|  TristanFogt 26 | 28 29 27 952




Lincoln Douglas Debate (cont.)

Susquehanna University

March 20 - 21, 2015
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
| BCO8 L Neg L AFF | L Neg |L AFF | 0-4
Delone Catholic H.S. ’ QA05 QL21 HF16 LC23 9200 |
SCHMIDT (P CAUGHERTY LIEBEGOTT LEMONOVICH
Alexander Ryan 25 26 15 26 347
BE06 L AFF w Neg L AFF L Neg 1-3
South Western H.S. { YCO05 LCol GE04 TE05 104.00
| CAUGHERTY | ZEIGLER (T PARKER (TB MURPHY (PD
Sean Miller 26 27 | 24 27 431
CE08 w AFF w Neg w Neg L AFF 3-1
North Allegheny HF16 PCO1 TB17 SDI8 116.00
LANNING (G FULTON, SU FENTON (YC PARKER (TB 3rd Seed
| Drew Bjorklund |28 | 29 30 29 [394 -
CE29 w AFF W Neg | W Neg L AFF | 3.]
North Allegheny RA03 Qco2 SD10 PDI6 | 111.00
MURPHY (PD FENTON (YC GATZ (BE) MARTZ (BC) 6th Seed
Nila Suresh 29 29 28 25 451
GE04 L Neg w AFF W Neg L AFF 0%5) |
Truman High School TB17 QA0S | BEO6 HF16 103.00 |
MARTZ (BC) LEMONOVICH PARKER (TB JEKEL (NF)
Joey Shirley 24 29 25 25 867 2nd Spkr
GEO05 i Neg E AFF w AFF L Neg | 1-3
Truman High School PDI6 | sDI8 HAIS YC05 93.00
GATZ (BE) JEKEL (NF) RAMSEY (CE LIEBEGOTT
Tyler Zanin |24 25 | 24 | 20 428
HAIS | L Neg |L AFF L Neg I AFF | 0.4
Greater Latrobe H.S. i RE02 ’ PD16 HF16 LCo1 80.00
LEMONOVICH LIEBEGOTT JAVORSKY ( FENTON (YC
David Wilson 15 16 23 26 1391
HF16 L Neg L AFF w AFF w Neg 22
Trinity High School CE08 RE02 BCO8 | GE04 91.00
LANNING (G SCHMIDT (P LIEBEGOTT | JEKEL (NF) ‘
Sally Stough ‘ 25 24 16 26 1663 7ih Spkr
LCO1 L Neg L AFF L AFF w Neg [ 1-3
La Salle College High Sc| SD10 BE06 RA03 HAIS \ 111.00
PARKER (TB ZEIGLER (T CAUGHERTY FENTON (YC
Frederick Blunt 28 | 26 27 30 1699 GthSpkr |
ﬁcz3 L AFF | L Neg W AFF | W  Ne 2.2
| LaSalle College High Sc| PC01 TEO0S ‘ QCo2 BC08 107.00
JEKEL (NF) KULCHAR (Q MARTZ (BC) | LEMONOVICH
Jeremy Puntel 26 | 26 27 28 384
NF05 W  AFF | W  Neg L AFF | L Neg 2.2
West Shore Christian Aca YC07 | Ra03 RE02 PCOI 108.00
| | ZEIGLER (T | RAMSEY (CE KULCHAR (Q CAUGHERTY
| Noah Martens | 28 |z [ 26 027 [269 - |
| PCOI | W Neg | L AFF w Neg W AFF 21 [
The Hill School LC23 CE08 PDI6 NF0S 110.00 |
JEKEL (NF) FULTON, SU LANNING (G CAUGHERTY 7th Seed ‘
| 28 27 | 28 961 |

Max Holmes

27 |
e e N N e




Parliamentary Debate

Pennsylvania High School Speech League
Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

Division: Parliamentary

1CEOZ
\ BE01
8 BEOI
‘ﬂ L -
4RA02
\ RA02
5 TBOI - N
BE03
2 PD07 -
e
7 BE03 - - “
‘
‘. BEO03
JQLer

SD11

6 SD11



Parliamentary Debate (cont.

Pennsylvania High School Speech League
Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

Elimination Round Results in Division Two: Parliamentary Debate

Quarterfinal Round Results

BEO1 (Neg) defeated CE02 2-1 HEDGEPETH (PD) HUGO (TB) *BERDNIK (GB)
BEO3 (Neg) defeated PD07 3-0 CARPER (QH)  TITMAN (TB) MORRIS (YB)
SD11 (Neg) defeated QL07 2-1 *MENDELSOHN (YSOTTO (NF) JEKEL (NF)

RAO2 (Aff) defeated TBO1 2-1 *MILLER (QL) RAYBOURN (PE) LEMONOVICH (HF

Semifinal Round Results
BEO1 (Aff) defeated RA02 2-1 SCOTTO (NF) *John Masslon PARKER (TB)
BEO03 (Aff) defeated SD11 2-1 HEDGEPETH (PD) LEMONOVICH (HFJORENDOR( (AA)

Final Round Results
BEO03 (Neg) defeated BEO1 32 *RAYBOURN (PE) MILLER (QL)  *Bonnie
Bates FULTON, B (RA)



Parliamentary Debate (cont.)

ylvania High School Speech League -- Parliamentary Del
Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

Prelim Contestants

WINS WINS PTS RND RND RND RND RND

1. CE02 4 379 681
2.PDO7 4 356 494
3.QLO7 3 378 753
4. RA02 3 370 601
5. TBO1 3 361 713
6. SD11 3 359 165
7. BEO3 3 359 17
8. BEO1 3 358 552
9. TB02 3 353 980
10. NF10 2 363 828
11. PEO2 2 353 658
12. SDO7 2 353 956
13. QHO9 2 338 201
14. RAO1 2 329 265
15. HF10 2 320 897
16. CEO1 1 355 334
17.LC24 1 346 218
18. HF11 1 333 867
19. GF03 1 319 704
20. LC09 1 317 539
21. AAO3 1 316 372
22. GBOS 1 310 467
23.YB03 348 681

24.YC09 307 801




Parliamentary Debate (cont.)

Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

ROUNDI  ROUND2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
PDO7 w AFF | W Neg w AFF w Neg 4-0 [
Unionville HS GF03 QHO09 BEO1 TB02 356.00 |
MILLER (QL MENDELSOHN ORENDORS ( BERDNIK (G 2nd Seed [
89 90 94 83 450 ‘
PE02 W AFF  |W  Neg |L  AFF | L Neg | 2.2 }
| West Chester Bayard Ru%t YC09 HF10 RA02 | BEOI 353.00 |
| HUGO (TB) SCOTTO (NF | MENDELSOHN MORRIS (YB
80 | 90 88 95 788
QH09 lw Neg L AFF w AFF s AFF 2.2 }
| Peters Township H.S. | AA03 PDO7 RAO1 RA02 338.00 |
| MENDELSOHN RAYBOURN ( BERDNIK (G TITMAN (TB |
{ 85 85 77 91 982 ot spe
| QLO7 ‘W AFF w Neg L AFF w Neg 8.1
Upper St. Clair | HF10 | RAO2 | CE02 LC24 378.00
ORENDORS ( MORRIS (YB SANDER (GF HUGO (TB) 3rd Seed
97 96 89 96 835 4th Spkr
RAO1 | W AFF | L Neg L Neg W Neg 2.2
Abington Heights H. S. | GB0S GF03 QHO09 | ycoo | 329.00
HEDGEPETH TITMAN (TB BERDNIK (G BARSHINGER ‘
82 82 72 93 854 Ist Spkr
RA02 w Neg L AFF W Neg w Neg 31
Abington Heights H. S. | NF10 QLO7 PE02 QHO9 370.00
BARSHINGER MORRIS (YB MENDELSOHN TITMAN (TB 4th Seed
92 93 89 | 96 852 2nd Spkr
SDO7 w AFF | W Neg |L Neg L Neg 2.2 ;
| McDowell High School | CEO! YC09 | BEO3 TBO1 353.00 ]
j | RAYBOURN ( CARPER (QH FULTON, B | SANDER (GF
89 89 83 92 702
SDI1 w Neg w AFF i AFF w Neg 3.1
McDowell High School | YB03 AA03 TB02 CE01 359.00
FULTON, B HUGO (TB) BARSHINGER CARPER (QH | 6th Seed
&7 9 85 93 950
TBO1 T; AFF w Neg W AFF w AFF 3-1
Danville Area H.S. BEO3 GBOS CE01 SDO7 361.00
J‘ BERDNIK (G ORENDORS ( MORRIS (YB SANDER (GF Sth Seed
74 98 91 | 98 838 s |
TB02 w Neg w AFF w Neg | L AFF 3-1
Danville Area H.S. LC24 | vBo3 SD11 PDO7 353.00
MORRIS (YB ‘ MILLER (QL BARSHINGER BERDNIK (G
90 | 94 93 76 246 1
YB03 L AFF | L Neg 1 AFF | L Neg 0-4 ‘
FRIENDS CENTRAL | spi1 TB02 | LC24 AA03 348.00
FULTON, B MILLER (QL HEDGEPETH RAYBOURN ( |
| 86 | 83 90 89 832 sih Sp
YC09 L Neg I AFF i AFF L AFF 0-4
| Harriton High School PE02 SD07 LC09 RAO1 307.00 |
1 HUGO (TB) | CARPER (QH SCOTTO (NF BARSHINGER
72 L8 mn % |

SN




Parliamentary Debate (cont.

Susquehanna University
March 20 - 21, 2015

ROUND I ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 .
AA03 L AFF L Neg I Neg W AFF 13
Berlin Brothersvalley QHO9 SDI11 HF10 YB03 316.00
MENDELSOHN HUGO (TB) MILLER (QL RAYBOURN (
i |70 86 70 90 531
BEO1 W Neg W AFF L Neg w AFF 3]
South Western H.S. LC09 LC24 PDO7 PE02 358.00
SANDER (GF FULTON, B ORENDORS ( MORRIS (YB 8th Seed
90 88 84 96 719 4
BEO3 w Neg w AFF w AFF L Neg | 3-] !
South Western H.S. TBO1 NF10 SDO7 | CE02 | 359.00
BERDNIK (G SANDER (GF FULTON, B SCOTTO (NF 7th Seed
} 78 98 88 95 944
CE01 L, Neg w AFF L Neg L AFF | 13
North Allegheny SD07 HF11 TBO1 SD11 355.00
| RAYBOURN ( HEDGEPETH MORRIS (YB | CARPER (QH
L | 86 87 90 92 127
CE02 W Neg w AFF W Neg W AFF 4-0
North A]]egheny HF11 LC09 QLO7 BE03 379.00 |
TITMAN (TB BARSHINGER SANDER (GF | SCOTTO (NF Ist Seed |
] 94 |97 90 98 675
| GBOS L Neg L AFF | L AFF | W Neg 143
Bensalem RAO1 TBO1 HF11 LC09 310.00
HEDGEPETH ORENDOR( ( HUGO (TB) FULTON, B
81 80 70 79 255
GF03 L Neg w AFF i, Neg L AFF 13
Moon Area High School PDO7 RAOI NF10 HF10 319.00
MILLER (QL [ TITMAN (TB CARPER (QH MENDELSOHN
78 | 85 81 75 967
HF10 L Neg L AFF w AFF w Neg o)
Trinity High School QLO7 PE02 AA03 GF03 320.00
ORENDORT ( SCOTTO (NF MILLER (QL MENDELSOHN
| 84 76 75 85 758
HF11 L AFF L Neg w Neg L AFF 13
Trinity High School CE02 CEO01 GBO5 NF10 333.00
| TITMAN (TB HEDGEPETH HUGO (TB) ORENDOR( ( [
82 84 88 79 311
LC09 I AFF | L Neg w Neg L AFF 13
La Salle College High Sc¢| BEO1 CE02 YC09 GBO05 317.00
SANDER (GF BARSHINGER SCOTTO (NF FULTON, B
seoavee - | 80 70 92 75 809 ) 7th Spkr
LC24 L AFF L Neg w Neg | L AFF 13
La Salle College High Sc| TB02 | BEOI1 YBO03 QLO7 346.00
| MORRIS (YB FULTON, B HEDGEPETH HUGO (TB)
| 87 82 93 84 578
NF10 4 AFF | L Neg W  AFF | W Neg 2.2
West Shore Christian Aca RA02 BE03 GF03 HF11 363.00
BARSHINGER | SANDER (GF CARPER (QH ! ORENDOR( (
84 97 95 | 87 376




Persuasive Speaking

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Persuasive Speaking

Dist.|Code |Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3|Total|Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4{Final 5| Total|{Place |Sweeps
2|cE16 |Crace Jin North Allegheny of 4 2| 8 2 5 2 2 4 3 18] 3 8
12|Gc12 [fohn Henry Holy Ghost Prep | s| 3| o] s 4 1] a1l q] ul 1] 12
11|LDo3 |[Paniel Leonard g, 5 0 1ts Preparatory School 4 3 6 13 0 1
6|NBos [AmulyaMallu |, e and Valley High Schol 5] 6] 7] 18 0 1
15|pDos |Shrenik Gadagkar ;. vitte Hs 71 1] 4 12 0 1
3|QGo4 |Piana Li Mt. Lebarion of 71 5| 18 0 1
g|lrGo4 |Briana Seorey o1y Redeemer High School 3 2 1 6 1 6 6 6 5 6|l 30 6 2
Tie broken on judges' preference
Dist.|Code |Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3|Total|Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4{Final 5| Total|Place|Sweeps
s|cpoi [Rama Godse Fox Chapel Area HS 1| 4 4 o 0 1
12]gea3 [Carter Takita Holy Ghost Prep 4 6 6 16 0 1
6|npoz | nikaRaju Cumberland Valley HishSchod 3] 7| 7] 17 0 1
12|pD10 [Alice Liv Unionville HS ol 1| 1l & 1l s 5| 3] 2] of 16] 2 10
3lQGoe [ulie Raiff Mt Tabition 71 5| 5| 7 0 1
g|lrBo1 |Blake MeGill I 1hem Catholic Hish Schod 5| 2| 2| ol 3] 1] 3| 4 6] 4 2] 4
Mackenzie
1|SD13 [Mitchell McDowell High School 2l 3] 3| g 1 2 4 5 3 5] 200 4 6




Poetry, Interpretation of

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Poetry Interpretation

Code |Student School 1A|1B|2A|2B[3A |3B[Total Recip x| 1]2[3[4[5]6]|Sweeps [Semis
AJO04 [Lily Gleason Westmont Hilltop 2| 2[ 5/ 4 2[5 20 2.15| |3[3]0]1{3]0 10]A
AJO7 |Helen Stern Westmont Hilltop 4] 4] 2| 3] 3] 2 18] 2.16667| [1]1]3]2]2[3 12|cioa
AKO07|Molly Verostick Windber Area High School 4 1] 1/ 5] 5] 1 17 3.65|X1|4[4]0]0[4 13|NCO4
BC09 |Lori Shaffer Delone Catholic High School 2| 2| 1f 4] 5] 2 16 2.95|X13|3]4]10[3 14|TB14
BDO03 |Gisele Betances Gettysburg Area High School 1 3] 2] 5/ 5/ 1 17] 3.23333|x]4{2{3]0]0]4 13|PB0O3
CEOS [Adia Augustin North Allegheny 1] 4] 3| 5/ 1] 5 19] 2.98333] |4|1[2]0]4]0 11/8D03
CJ04 |Ellen Kruczek Quigley Catholic High School 1 1) 1] 2| 3| 2 10 4.33333{x]4|4|4|3[2[3 20/QG03
CKO3 |Abigail Minard Shady Side Academy 3| 4] 2/ 5] 1] 5 20| 2.48333| [2[1]3]0]4]0 10
GAO1 |Zillah Elcin Academy at Palumbo 2| 5| 4| 3] 4| 3 21| 1.86667[ [3]o]1[2]1]2 9
GCO7 |Brian Flatley Holy Ghost Prep 4] S| 2| 2 1] 2 16 2.95[X110[3]3]4|3 14
HDO03 |Chandlar Barfield McKeesport Area High School 5[5 5[5| 5|5 30 1.2| [o0]o]o|ofofo 0
LB10 |Catherine Reedy Gwynedd Mercy Academy 4] 3| 5| 5/ 4] s 26| 1.43333] [1]2]o]o[1]o 4
LC14 |Patrick Kelly La Salle College High School 5[5 5] 2] 5] 1 23 23] |0[o]o[3]0j4 7|Code Order
NC02 |Victoria Campbell Mechanicsburg Area Senior High School | 5| 5| 4| 3| 2| a 23| 1.73333] |ofo[1]2[3]1 T|A
NC04 [Kysheem Johnson Mecl burg Area Senior High School | 3| 3| 3| 2 1 1 13 3.5(X12{2]2|3[4|4 17(8D03
PAO5 |Andrea Herb Bishop Shanahan High School 1 1] 2 2| 2] 3 11] 3.83333(Xx]4[4[3]3[3]2 19/Cioa
PBO03 |Aditi Suresh Henderson 3] 1] 4 1] 2| 4 15] 3.33333|X12(4]1]4|3]1 15|NCo4
QGO03 |Camden Jennings Mt. Lebanon 3] 3] 3/ 1] 3| 4 17] 2.58333]X(2]|2|2]4(2]1 13|PBO3
QLOS5 |Erin Graham Upper St. Clair 2| 2| 3/ 4 3] 1 15| 2.91667|X13(3[2]1]|2]4 15|QGo3
QMO6| Catherine Wheatley West Allegheny High School 4] 2| 4/-3] 2| 3 18] 2.16667| |1]3]1]2]3]2 12|TB14
RDO7 |Maria Franckiewicz E. L. Meyers 5| 4] 1| 1] 3[ 5 19] 2.98333] {0]1|4]4]2[0 11
RNO3 |Jayshawn Lee Pocono Mountain West High School S| 2 1f 1f 1] 3 13| 4.03333|X/0[3|4]4[4]2 17
SF13 [Sarah Turton Mercer Area High School 2| 4 4] 3] 5] 2 20{ 2.03333] [3|1]1]2]0]3 10
SGO3 |Rhiannan Martinucci Mercyhurst Preparatory School 5| 5| S| 5 5| a 29 1.25] |ofofofo]o]|1 1
TB14 |Rebecca Perez Danville Area High School 1) 1] 3] 1 4] 4 14| 3.83333|X14|4[2]4]1]1 16
TG06 |Rosaleen Xiong State College Highschool 5] 3/ 5] 4] 4 3 24| 1.56667| [0]2]0]1]1]2 6
VBO3 |Allison McCaulley Bellwood-Antis 3 5/ 5| 4] 5] 5 27| 1.38333| |2[0]0]1|o]0 <]
YCl14 |Nicholas Wert Harriton High School 5| S| 5/ 5| 4] 5 29 1.25] |ojo[o]of1]0 1
YEO04 [Morgan McLaurin Penn Wood High School 5[5| 5/ 5 5|5 30 1.2| |ofojo[o]of0 0
#DIV/0! | |o[o]0]o[o]0 0
Ranks adjusted to
|balance rooms

PAOS
RNO3
QLos
BCO9
AKO7
GCo7

AKO7
BCO9
GCo7
PAO5
QLo5
RNO3

Semifinalists

Code Order

AK07

BC09
BDO03

CJo4

GCo7

NC04

PAOS

PB03

QG03

QLOS

RNO3

TB14




Poet

Interpretation of (cont.

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Poetry Reading

Dist.|Code [Name School Semil [Semi2|Semi3|Total{Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4|Final 5| Total|Place |Sweeps
7|BDo3 |Gisele Betances oy hure Arca High School of 2 5| 13 0 1
2lcroq [Ellen Kruczek o ooy Catholic High School of 1l el o 2 s 5| e 4] 5| 27 s 2
6|NCO4 Kyshesm Johnaon Mechanicsburg Area Senior High Schoo 3 4 2 9 0 1

15|pBo3 |AditiSuresh  pr gerson s| 6] 4] 15 0 1
3|Qgo3 |Camden Jennings fyp 1 opanon d 31 a1 s 1 I . | D B 8
ofrB14 [REbecoaPerez py il Arca High School R I ) I O | O O O T | T

Tie broken on Reciprocal Ranks 0 1

Dist.|Code |Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3|Total|Rank|Final 1{Final 2|Final 3|Final 4|Final 5| Total|Place|Sweeps
s|ako7 [Molly Verostick |y quer Area High School I I O O O | Y I S | 6
7|BCoo |Lori Shatfer Iy e Catholic High School N T I | O | . Y| T I T

12|Geo7 [Brian Flatley 110 Ghost Prep s| 6] 2| 13 0 1
15|PAOS Andrea Herb Bishop Shanahan High School 6 1 6] 13 0 1
3|qros [Frin Graham 1, oSt Clair N I O O O ! | O | = 4
8[rNo3 [ayshawn Lee p 0o Mountain West High School I I IR 0 1
0 0 1




Policy Debate

PHSSL Policy Debate 2015 -- Policy Debate

1 LC21 (Curran & Petaccio)

8 PD19 (DeMarco & Yang)

4 LC13 (Grogan & Hogan)

5 PD14 (Caputo & Panchanadam)

2 QC09 (McNeil & Weardon)

7 TGOS (Piazza & Yang)

3 QC04 (DePasquale & McCarthy)

6 CE23 (Zhao & Mi)

Division: Policy Debate




Policy Debate (cont.)

° . Page3
PHSSL Policy Debate 2015 -- Policy Debate
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
YAO5 L AFF L Neg L. AFF L Neg 0-4 82.00
YA TGOS LC21 SD30 RDO05 16.00
Gehosky, K Moore, Kim Benischeck McCabe, Mi
Feldman 19 4 15 4 22 3 23 4 41.00  79.00
Schanne 20 3 19 3 21 4 23 3 41.00 83.00
YC17 T AFF L Neg L AFF w Neg 1=3 93.00
YC LC13 GF05 RDO5 HD02 14.00
Thomashefs Jaworksy, Masslon, J Durkin, An
Rhodes 25 3 23 3 15 4 27 2 48.00  90.00
Niu 23 4 22 4 16 3 275 1 45.00 88.50




Policy Debate (cont.)

@ o Page 2
PHSSL Policy Debate 2015 -- Policy Debate
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
NB04 \'% AFF I Neg L Neg L AFF 1-3 100.00
NB BC02 SDO0S PD14 CE10 14.00
McCabe, Mi Formolo, M Durkin, An Jaworksy,
Smith 25 2 23 3 26.5 3 24 3 50.00 100.50
Madison 26 1 24 4 26 4 24 4 50.00 100.00
PD14 w AFF L Neg w AFF w Neg 3-1 111.00
PD SDO0S QC09 NB04 TG08 6.00
Moore, Kim Borland, K Durkin, An Porter, Gr 5th Seed
Caputo 30 1 23 2 277:85 2 275 2 55.00 108.00
Panchanadam 28 2 22 4 28 1 28 1 56.00 106.00
PD19 w Neg w AFF L AFF i b Neg 55 112.00
PD HD02 SD30 LC21 QC09 9.00
Porter, Gr Wolfe, Way Thomashefs Gehosky, K 8th Seed
DeMarco 28 1 28 2 28 2 28 4 56.00 112.00 6thSpkr
Yang 27 2 28 1 28 4 28 3 56.00 111.00 7th Spkr
QCo04 W Neg w AFF w Neg w AFF 4-0 110.00
QC RDOS SD28 LC13 NA02 6.00
Wolfe, Way Callahan, Husick, La Borland, K 3rd Seed
DePasquale 28 2 27 2 26 3 26 2 53.00 107.00
McCarthy 29 1 29 1 28 i} 27 1 57.00 113.00 4thSpkr
QC09 w Neg w AFF w Neg w AFF 4-0 112.00
QC CE10 PD14 NA02 PD19 6.00
Niesen, Li Borland, K Formolo, M Gehosky, K 2nd Seed
McNeil 28 1 23 3 28 2 29 2 56.00 108.00
Weardon 27 2 24 1 29 1 30 1 56.00 110.00 8thSpkr
RDO5 L AFF L Neg w Neg w AFF 2-2 98.00
RD QC04 NA02 YC17 YAOS 10.00
Wolfe, Way Porter, Gr Masslon, J McCabe, Mi
Romero 25 3 24 4 19 1 26 1 49.00  94.00
Davidson 24 4 25 3 18 2 25 2 49.00  92.00
SD05 L Neg w AFF W Neg L AFF 2-2 104.00
SD PD14 NB04 HF04 LC13 10.00
Moore, Kim Formolo, M Gehosky, K Niesen, Li
Stitt 25 3 27 1 26 1 28 3 53.00 106.00
Fan 21 4 26 2 25 2 26 4 51.00 98.00
SD28 L AFF L Neg W AFF w Neg 2-2 91.00
SD LC21 QC04 HDO02 GF05 10.00
Husick, La Callahan, Niesen, Li Benischeck
Sexauer 20 4 24 3 22 1 28 1 46.00 94.00
‘Webster 24 3 23 4 20 2 28 2 47.00  95.00
SD30 L AFF Neg w Neg L AFF 1-3 92.00
NA02 PD19 YA05 BC02 12.00
Lachman, S Wolfe, Way Benischeck Callahan,
Kang 18 4 25 3 27 2 21 3 46.00  91.00
Bogart 22 3 24 4 2715 1 22 2 46.00  95.50
TGO08 "% Neg W AFF w Neg L AFF 3-1 102.50
TG YA05 HDO02 BCO02 PD14 6.00
Gehosky, K McCabe, Mi Borland, K Porter, Gr 7th Seed
Piazza 22 2 27.5 1 24 2 27 3 51.00 100.50
Yang 22 1 27 2 25 1 26.5 4 51.50 100.50




Policy Debate (cont.)

PHSSL Policy Debate 2015 -- Policy Debate

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
BC02 E: Neg w AFF L AFF w Neg 9,55) 95.00
BC NB04 CE10 TGOS SD30 12.00
McCabe, Mi Husick, La Borland, K Callahan,
Mackenzie Kirby 25 4 26 2 23 3 19 4 48.00 93.00
Joseph Staub 25 3 28 1 22 4 25 1 50.00 100.00
CE10 L AFF L Neg w AFF W Neg 2.9 98.00
CE QC09 BC02 GE02 NBO4 10.00
Niesen, Li Husick, La Lachman, S Jaworksy,
Fan 27 3 23 4 24 2 25 2 49.00 99.00
Delsignore 26 4 24 3 24 1 25 1 49.00  99.00
CE23 W Neg W AFF w AFF L Neg 3=1 103.00
CE GE02 HF04 GF05 LC21 6.00
Jaworksy, Benischeck Krause, Ju Masslon, J 6th Seed
Zhao 26 1 28.5 1 26 1 26 3 52.00 106.50
Mi 25 2 28 2 22 2 26 4 51.00 101.00
GE02 L AFF L Neg L Neg L AFF 0-4 96.00
GE CE23 LC13 CE10 HF04 16.00
Jaworksy, Masslon, J Lachman, S Wolfe, Way
Cahill 24 3 26 3 22 3 24 3 48.00 96.00
Haines 24 4 24 4 19 4 24 E 48.00 91.00
GFO05 w Neg w AFF L: Neg L AFF 2.9 102.00
GF HF04 YC17 CE23 SD28 10.00
Durkin, An Jaworksy, Krause, Ju Benischeck
Zurmuhl 29.5 1 25 1 20 4 26 3 51.00 100.50
Cherrington 29 2 25 2 20 3 26 4 51.00 100.00
HDO02 L AFF L Neg L Neg L AFF 0-4 89.00
PD19 TGO8 SD28 YC17 16.00
Porter, Gr McCabe, Mi Niesen, Li Durkin, An
Savage 20 3 25 3 17 4 25 4 4500 87.00
Barbach 19 4 25 4 18 3 25 3 44.00 87.00
HF04 L AFF L Neg : AFF w Neg 1-3 104.50
GF05 CE23 SD05 GE02 14.00
Durkin, An Benischeck Gehosky, K Wolfe, Way
Ecker, Jeff 27 3 25 4 22 4 27 2 52.00 101.00
Ecker, Zack 27 4 255 3 22 3 27 1 52.50 101.50
LC13 W Neg w AFF L AFF w Neg 3-1 115.00
YC17 GE02 QCo4 SDO0S 6.00
Thomashefs Masslon, J Husick, La Niesen, Li 4th Seed
Grogan 29 2 29 2 25 4 29 1 58.00 112.00 1st Spkr
Hogan 30 1 29 1 27 2 28 2 57.00 114.00 3rd Spks
LC21 w Neg \ AFF w Neg w AFF 4-0 112.00
LC SD28 YA05 PD19 CE23 6.00
Husick, La Moore, Kim Thomashefs Masslon, J 1st Seed
Curran 27 2 30 1 29 1 28 1 57.00 114.00 20d Spkr
Petaccio 28 1 29 2 28 3 27 2 56.00 112.00 SthSpkr
NAO02 \'% Neg w AFF L AFF L Neg 292 103.00
NA SD30 RDO5 QC09 QCo4 10.00
Lachman, S Porter, Gr Formolo, M Borland, K
Abraham 26 1 26 2 26 3 24 3 52.00 102.00
Miner 26 2 27 1 25 4 28 4 51.00 101.00




Prose, Interpretation of

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Prose Interpretation

Code  [Student School laj1b|2a(2b|3a(3b[Total Recip [x|1 23456 Sweeps Semis
AHO2 |Maeve Kreinbrook Somerset Area Sr. High 1) 4] 41 5] 4 2| 20| 2.45] [4 1{1]0[ 13 10|BA02
AKOI [Marissa Adamczyk Windber Area High School 31 2| 6] 1] 3! 3] 18] 2.667|XI2[3 0]4|2]2 13|SF12
BA02 |Ayushi Gupta Central York High School 1) 1) 1] 3] 1| 4] 11] 4.583[x[4[4[4[2[2 1 19{C02
BDI0 |Fiona O"Dowd Gettysburg Area High School 31 2] 2| 3] 5| 2[ 17]2367]X]2[3[3 2]0]3 13|vA01
CGO1_|Jacob Dickey Our Lady of the Sacred Heart HS| 4] 1| 3 1] 4] 5| 18 3.033|x1]4|2[4] 10 12{QL21
CHO2 |Alyssa Bigley Pine-Richland High School 2| 5] 6/ 6| 5| 4 28] 1.483] [3[0[0l0 01 4]AKO01
CJo | T Tom Quigley Catholic High School | 3| 2| 2| 3| 2| 2| 1a 2.667|X12|3[3[2[3]3 16|TC01
GC21 |Gregory Price Holy Ghost Prep 1 4 1] 3] 5] 1| 15] 3.783(x[4[1[a|2 0|4 15
GC24 |Noah Tapp Holy Ghost Prep 4] 41 4] 6| 2 5| 25| 1.617] [1[1]1 0[3[0 6
HAO8 |Samantha Friendline |Greater Latrobe High School 31 2 3) 5[ 3f 2| 18] 22[xi2[3 210{2 9
HAO09 [Paige Lesko Greater Latrobe High School 6| 6| 3| 3] 1/ 5| 24[ 22| [olo]2 21410 8
LB04 |[Tracey Ermer Gwynedd Mercy Academy 1] 2] 2| 4) 1] 3| 11| 4.25/x[4]3[3 114[4 19
LE02 |Adina Gerwitzman Upper Dublin High school 6] 5| 6| 4 2| 6] 29 1.45[ [0 0{0[1]3|0 4|Code Order
NCO06 |Ellie Miller Mechanicsburg Area Senior HS | 5 6| 6 4] 6] 6/ 33| 1.117] [o]olo[1 00 1|1A
NCO07 |[Ally Neville Mechanicsburg Area Senior HS | 6| 5 5| 6] 6] 6] 34| 1.067] [o[o[o]ol0l0 0|AKO1
PD09 {Suchi Jain Unionville HS 3] 6] 5| 2| 4] 1| 21| 2.45] [2[0 03|14 10{BAO2
PDI12 [Sarah Nam Unionville HS 41 1] 5 4] 5] 3] 22[2233] [1[4[o[1]0 2 8(CI02
QL18 |Hannah Sanner Upper St. Clair 5| 6| 5| 4| 3] 3] 26| 1.483] [0[o]o 1{2|2 5|QL21
QL21 |Natalie Urban Upper St. Clair 40 1 4] 1] 3] 4] 17]3.083[x[1]4[1[4]2 1 13[SF12
QMO5 |Morghann Simon West Allegheny High School 5| 5| 5] 1] 6] 2| 24| 2.267| [ololo 410{3 7|TCO1
RHO04 |Katrina Joyce Lake-Lehman High School 6] 3] 4] 6] 5] 3| 27| 1.45] [ol2[1 0]0]|2 5|yA01
RLO1 |Kelsey Rosa Notre Dame HS 41 31 3] 1] 4] 5| 20]2.367] [1]2]2]4]1]0 10
SD22 |Pritika Singh McDowell High School 2| 3] 2| 5| 1] 1| 14]3.533[x[3[2[3[0l2]2 16
SF12  [Madeline Rowe Mercer Area High School 2| 4] 1] 2| 1| 4] 14] 335[X3[1[2 34|11 16
TCO1 _[Phillip Bennett Sayre High School 5| 3| 1) 2| 3| 4] 18] 2.617|XI0[2]2]3]2 1 12
TE13 |Noah Spencer Shikellamy HS 1 4) 4] 6| 4| 5| 24| 2.117| [4[1[1]o[7 0 7
VDO1 |Beth Barbis Conemaugh Valley Jr/Sr. HS 51 1) 3| 5[ 2| 6{ 22| 24| [ol4]2 0130 9
VEO02 |Madalena Price Greater Johnstown High School | 2| 3 2| 2] 2) 3| 14| 2.667|X[3]2]3[3]3]2 16
YAOI [Sophia Chen Conestoga High School 2| 51 1] 2{ 6] 1| 17] 3.367|X[3[0l4 3]0]4 14
YE06 |Omobolanle Odusoga |Penn Wood High School 6] 6| 6| 5| 6] 6] 35[1.033[ [o[olololo 0 0

O #####| |0[o]ofo]olo 0

0| #####| 10]0[o]o]ofo 0

LBO4
SD22
VEQ2
GC21
BD10
CGo1
HAO08

BD10
CGo1
GC21
HA08
LBO4

SD22
VEO2

Semifinalists
AKO1
BA02
BD10
CGo1
CJo2
GC21
HAO08
LBO4
QL21
SD22
SF12
TCO1
VEO02

YAO1



Prose, Interpretation of (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Prose Reading

Dist.[Code  |[Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3| Total|Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4|Final 5|Total|Place|Sweeps
5| Koy [Marissa Adamezyk Windber Area High School 3l 4] 4 14 0 1
7|BAcz |AYushi Gupta Central York High School 4 2 51 1 0 1
2fcyo2 |Thomas John Belsterling | 510y Catholic High School s| 6| 3| 14 0 1
3|qr.21 [Natalic Urban Upper St. Clair | 1| 6 14 0 1
1|sp12 [Madeline Rowe Mercer Area High School of af o] of | ol df a5l o u] 4] 12
o|tcor |Phillip Bennett Sayre High School 2l s| 4] u| 3 1 G G | 6

10|y A01 [Sophia Chen Conestoga High School ) | T I O O O | Y - 2
TIE BROKEN ON RECIN7ie broken by judges' preference Tie broken on Final Round Ranks

Dist.[Code |[Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3| Total|Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4{Final 5|Total|Place|Sweeps
7|BD10 [Fiona O"Dowd Gettysburg Area High School s| 3| 4 12 0 1
2|cgor [Jacob Dickey Our Lady of the Sacred Heart HS I I T I I O - I I I T

12|Gear [Cregory Price Holy Ghost Prep 3l 1l e 10 0 1
4|HA0g [Samantha Friendline Greater Latrobe High School Bl s 7 1o 0 1
11|04 |Tracey Ermer Gwynedd Mercy Academy sl o] o sl 1] 3] 4 o & 5| 2| s 4
1|spzz [Pritika Singh McDowell High School of el al of of 4 s| 4] a3 19 s 8
14| VE02 Madalena Price Greater Johnstown High School 6 7 3] 16 0 1




Public Forum Debate

PHSSL State Championship

Susquehanna University
March 20-21, 2015

Division: Public Forum
1 QL17 (Eliana Oudrejko & Rishahn Kwalramani)

'\\ QL17
| 1
8 RM06 (Patrick LaBella & Kayla Verona) ] 1
i
\‘1 TG02
| o o
! |
4 CK02 (Shaan Fye & Anand Tayal) |
\i ‘.
| TGz | \
- |
| |
5 TG02 (Kendall Allen & Sojung Kim) B I |
|
e
|
|
2 CE24 (Apoorv Anand & Siddarth Naryan) - ;
\
\ ,J'
| CE24 ;
e |
/ \ ;
7 LEO5 (Joe Lunghi & Veronica Lu) / | ]
. B - o | |
|
‘a‘ CE24 |
|
3 QLO3 (Morgan Cook & Brian Kaplan) o ;‘
\\ ,
| TEO0S /

6 TEO8 (Garrett Ruths & Aaron Schaffer-Neitz) - /




PHSSL State Championship -- Public Forum

Public Forum Debate (cont.)

Susquehanna University
March 20-21, 2015

ROUNDI ~ ROUND2 ~ROUND 3 ROUND 4
ADO5 W Con L Con L Con L PRO 1-3 53.00
Forest Hills HB06 CK02 GC20 HE02 99.00
Piazza, St Dacheux, T Wilson, Ro Reena, Sat
Kaitlyn Josephson 27 27 26 19
Gabby Shaulis
AJO6 L PRO L Con L Con L Con 0-4 49.00
Westmont Hjlltop TEO8 HE02 SA05 BD06 92.00
Hewston, K Berger, Sa Strassberg Piazza, St
John Williams 25 17 24 26
Shiann Malcolm
BB01 w Con L Con I Con L Con 1-3 37.00
Dallastown SA05 VF07 BD06 LC02 74.00
Pielin, Gi Wert, Chri Specht, Cr Berger, Sa
Jordyn Miller 17 17 20 20
Zoey Bruton
BD06 L PRO L Con w PRO w PRO 22 49.00
Gettysburg RMO06 TG02 BBO1 AJO6 98.00
Dacheux, T Beehler, M Specht, Cr Piazza, St
Jake Heiges 22 28 21 27
Jack Knowles-Kellett
CE24 w PRO W Con w Con w PRO 4-0 55.00
North Allegheny HE02 GC03 QLO3 TEO8 110.00
StClair, L Winfield, Petrelli, Strassberg 2nd Seed
Apoorv Anand 26 29 27 28
Siddarth Naryan
CE30 W PRO L PRO w Con I; PRO . 53.00
North A]legheny VF07 TEO8 HE02 QLO3 106.00
Reena, Sat StClair, L Lohr, Bria Stonge, Je
Michael Tai 24 25 29 28
Jason Hu
CKO02 w PRO w PRO L PRO w PRO 3-1 55.00
Shady Side Academy SD16 ADOS TEO8 SAO05 110.00
Wert, Chri Dacheux, T Berger, Sa Stasko, Ka 4th Seed
Shaan Fye 27 28 26 29
Anand Tayal
GCO03 w PRO L PRO L PRO w PRO 2:2 48.00
Ho]y Ghost Prep VF05 CE24 VF07 SD16 91.00
Berger, Sa Winfield, StClair, L Bates, Kat
Mason Hubber 21 27 15 28
John Mann
GC20 L Con w PRO w PRO L PRO AN 52.00
Ho]y Ghost Prep QLO03 SA05 ADOS RMO06 99.00
Winfield, Reena, Sat Wilson, Ro StClair, L
James Nycz 27 25 28 19
Preeth Vijay
HB06 L PRO L PRO L PRO \"Y PRO 1-3 48.00
Greensburg-Salem ADO5 LEO5 SD16 NF08 98.00 {
Piazza, St Hewston, K Knowles-Ke Winfield,
Paige Oswald 25 22 23 28
Ferd Sariano L/



PHSSL State Championship -- Public Forum

Public Forum Debate (cont.)

Susquehanna University
March 20-21, 2015

B ROUND 1 ROUND2 ~ ROUND3 ROUND4
HE02 L Con | W PRO L PRO w Con 2.2 41.00 (
Norwin CE24 AJO6 CE30 ADO5 87.00 [
StClair, L Berger, Sa Lohr, Bria Reena, Sat |
Hunter Stecko 20 20 26 21 ’
Erin Crust
LCO02 L PRO w PRO L. PRO w PRO i) 55.00
LaSalle College TG02 SD16 LEO5 BBO1 106.00
Stasko, Ka Stonge, Je Freet, Abe Berger, Sa
Eric Kindelan 28 28 23 27
Matthew Coughlin
LEO5 w Con w Con W Con L Con 3-1 51.00
Upper Dublin NF08 HBO6 LCO2 QL17 103.00
Beehler, M Hewston, K Freet, Abe Knowles-Ke 7th Seed
Joe Lunghi 28 24 24 27
Veronica Lu
NF08 L PRO L Con L Con L Con 0-4 47.00
Trinity 6 LEOS RA07 VFO0S HBO06 94.00
Beehler, M Pielin, Gi Dacheux, T Winfield,
Gib Patton 27 20 21 26
Austin Phillips
QLO03 w PRO w PRO L PRO w Con 3-1 56.00
Upper St Clair GC20 RM06 CE24 CE30 110.00
Winfield, Strassberg Petrelli, Stonge, Je 3rd Seed
Morgan Cook 29 27 25 | 29
Brian Kaplan
QL17 w PRO \'Y PRO W Con w PRO 4-0 56.00
Upper St Clair RA07 VF05 TG02 LEOS 112.00
Stonge, Je Stasko, Ka Wert, Chri Knowles-Ke 1st Seed
Eliana Oudrejko 28 28 28 28
Rishahn Kwalramani
RAO7 L Con w PRO L PRO W Con 22 47.00
Abington Heights QL17 NF08 RM06 VFO05 93.00
Stonge, Je Pielin, Gi Hewston, K Davis, Dan
Richard Ling 26 25 22 20
Benjamin Ooon
RMO06 w Con L Con w Con W Con 31 50.00
Pocono Mtn West BD06 QLO3 RA07 GC20 96.00
Dacheux, T Strassberg Hewston, K StClair, L 8th Seed
Patrick LaBella 25 25 26 20 f
Kayla Verona !
SAO05 L. PRO L Con w PRO L Con 1-3 45.00
Fairview BBO1 GC20 AJO6 CK02 86.00
Pielin, Gi Reena, Sat Strassberg Stasko, Ka
Zion Thomson 16 23 25 22
Tristrum Tuttle
SD16 L Con Lo Con Y Con L Con 1-3 51.00
McDowell CKO02 LC02 HBO06 GC03 100.00
Wert, Chri Stonge, Je ‘ Knowles-Ke Bates, Kat
Vanessa Pierce 26 23 25 26
Kelli Schmalenoach [ ‘




Public Forum Debate (cont.)

° . ° Page 3
PHSSL State Championship -- Public Forum
Susquehanna University
March 20-21, 2015
S __ROUNDI ~ ROUND2  ROUND3 _ROUND4
TEO08 w Con w Con w Con L Con | 3.1 54.00
Shikellamy AJ06 CE30 CK02 CE24 108.00
Hewston, K StClair, L Berger, Sa Strassberg 6th Seed
Garrett Ruths 27 26 28 27 |
~ Aaron Schaffer-Neitz ‘
TGO02 w Con W PRO L PRO w Con 3-1 55.00
State Co]]ege LC02 BDO06 QL17 VF07 108.00
Stasko, Ka Beehler, M Wert, Chri Pielin, Gi Sth Seed |
Kendall Allen 28 29 27 24 ‘
~ Sojung Kim
VFO05 L Con L Con w PRO L PRO 1-3 41.00
Penn Cambria GC03 QLI17 NF08 RA07 84.00
Berger, Sa Stasko, Ka Dacheux, T Davis, Dan
Jacob Hurley 19 25 22 18
Isaac Will
VF07 L Con w PRO W Con L PRO 22 43.00
Penn Cambria CE30 BBO1 GC03 TG02 90.00
Reena, Sat Wert, Chri StClair, L Pielin, Gi
Alyce Palko 22 27 21 20
Daniel Roberts |




Public Forum Debate (cont.)

PHSSL State Championship
Susquehanna University
March 20-21, 2015

Elimination Round Results

Quarterfinal Round Results
2-1 QL17 (Eliana Oudrejko & Rishahn Kwalramani) (Pro) defeated RM06 (Patrick LaBella & Kayla Verona)

3-0 CE24 (Apoorv Anand & Siddarth Naryan) (Pro) defeated LEOS (Joe Lunghi & Veronica Lu)
2-1 TEO8 (Garrett Ruths & Aaron Schaffer-Neitz) (Con) defeated QLLO3 (Morgan Cook & Brian Kaplan)
2-1 TGO2 (Kendall Allen & Sojung Kim) (Con) defeated CK02 (Shaan Fye & Anand Tayal)

Semifinal Round Results
3-0 TGO2 (Kendall Allen & Sojung Kim) (Con) defeated QL17 (Eliana Oudrejko & Rishahn Kwalramani)

2-1 CE24 (Apoorv Anand & Siddarth Naryan) (Pro) defeated TE08 (Garrett Ruths & Aaron Schaffer-Neitz)

Final Round Results
5-0 CE24 (Apoorv Anand & Siddarth Naryan) (Pro) defeated TG02 (Kendall Allen & Sojung Kim)




Public Forum Debate (cont.)

PHSSL State Championship

Susquehanna University
March 20-21, 2015

Division: Public Forum
1 QL17 (Eliana Oudrejko & Rishahn Kwalramani)

| QL17
) B .
/ \
/ |
8 RM06 (Patrick LaBella & Kayla Verona) - 7] \
'\
| TGO2
1
| |
4CKD2 (Shaan Fye & Anand Tayal) | |
e e e \ , :
\ | |
| TGO2 | \
/ |
/ |
5TG02 (Kendall Allen & Sojung Kim) B |
z
CE24
‘L,
2 CE24 (Apoorv Anand & Siddarth Naryan) : I
\\ !
| CE24 |
| *\ |
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|
| CE24 |
——
;
3 QLO3 (Morgan Cook & Brian Kaplan) - ;
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| TE0S |
/ .
/
/

6 TEO8 (Garrett Ruths & Aaron Schaffer-Neitz) _J




Radio Announcing

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Radio Announcing

Dist.|Code |[Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3| Total|Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4Final 5|Total{Place|Sweeps
7|BCo7|Kaitlin Repp Delone Catholic High School 3 1 6| 10 3 5 2 3 6 6| 25| s 4
12|GC15|Julian Lutz Holy Ghost Prep 2 4 2l 8 2 3 4 4 3 2| 18] 3 8
3|QHO@Raashmi Krishnasamy | peters Township High School 1 2 3 6] 1 1 3 1 2 3l 11l 2 10
8|RA04 Matthew Klucher 5 5 1l 11 0 1
1|SD12|Casey Meyer McDowell High School 6 6 5| 17 0 1
9|TB07|Johanna Burke Danville Area High School 4 3 4] 11 0 1

0 0 1

Dist.|Code |[Name School Semil|Semi2|Semi3|Total|Rank|Final 1|Final 2|Final 3|Final 4 Final 5| Total|Place|Sweeps
5| ABos|Adeline Mishler | gishop McCort Catholic High School 6 6 6| 18 0 1
12|GF06|Erin M Cicchitti | William Tennent 3 4 21 9 3 6 6 6 5 4 30 6 2
4{HDO4Amy Cicci McKeesport Area High School 4 3 5| 12 0 1
11|LAo1|Robert Zigmund  |Bishop McDevitt High School 1 2 4 171 2 2 5 5 4 5| 23] 4 6
3|Qco3|Robert Koozer  |Central Catholic HS 2 1 3l 6 1 4 1 2 1 1| 10 1 12
8|RHO1|/Noah Crispell Lake-Lehman High School 5 5 1| 11 0 1

0 0 1




Radio Announcing (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Radio Announcing

Quarterfinals

Dist.|Code |[Name School Q1 |Q2|Q3 [Total
7|BCO07|Kaitlin Repp Delone Catholic High School 4 1| 4 9|x
12|GC15(Julian Lutz Holy Ghost Prep 31 3] 2 8
11{LC29|Desmond Young La Salle College High School 6| 6| 6| 18
6/NBO08|Pooja Saiganesh Cumberland Valley High School 2| 4| 5| 11
8|RA04|Matthew Klucher Abington Heights High School 1l 2| 3 6
1{SFO03 [Abby Grabigel Mercer Area High School 51 5| 1] 11
0
Tie Broken on Judges' Preference
Dist.|Code [Name School Q1 (Q2|Q3 |Total
12|GD04{Alexandra Cornelsen Pennsbury High School 6| 4] 1| 11
4|HD04Amy Cicci McKeesport Area High School 41 1| 5| 10|x
11]LAOI[Robert Zigmund Bishop McDevitt High School 1] 2| 4 7|x
6|NDO4{Matt Walter Red Land High School 2| 5| 6] 13
3|QL10|Wyatt Keating Upper St. Clair 51 6| 2| 13
8|RHO1|Noah Crispell Lake-Lehman High School 3 3| 3 9
0
Tie Broken on Judges' Preference
Dist.|Code [Name School Q1 ]Q2 Q3 |Total
5|ABO5|Adeline Mishler Bishop McCort Catholic High School 2| 2| 4 8
7|BB09|James Ronald Dallastown 4] 6| 6| 16
2|CFO03 [Danielle Milich North Catholic HS 5| 4] 5| 14
12|GF06|Erin M Cicchitti William Tennent 31 1] 2 6|x
3|QCO3|Robert Koozer Central Catholic HS If 3 1 5[x
10| YC12[Oberon Kim Harriton High School 6l 5| 3| 14
0
Tie Broken on Judges' Preference
Dist.|Code [Name School Q1 (Q2|Q3 |Total
5|AAO04Sarah Olczak Berlin Brothersvalley High School 5| 6/ 5| 16
12|GAO03|Briana Picuri Academy at Palumbo 6 5| 6| 17
3|QHO6Raashmi Krishnasamy Peters township high school 2 1] 3 6
1{SD12|Casey Meyer McDowell High School 1] 2] 1 4{x
9|TB07|Johanna Burke Danville Area High School 3| 3| 4| 10
14|VEOI1|Lea Green Greater Johnstown High School 41 4| 2| 10
0
Tie Broken on Judges' Preference




Radio Announcing (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Radio Announcing

Code |[Student School 1A [IB [2A [2B |Total |Recip 1] 2] 3] 4/Sweeps
AA04 |Sarah Olczak Berlin Brothersvalley High School 2l a4 2| 3] 1] 1.58|x|5]2]53 15
ABO(5 |Adeline Mishler Bishop McCort Catholic High School 71 2] 2| 2| 13| 1.64|x]|0|5]5]5 15
AD(2 |Ashley May Forest Hills 4 71 6] 6] 23] 0.73] [2|0]o]0 2
AE04 |Lindsay Walker North Star 1 4 6| 4 15| 167 |6|2]0]2 10
AF02 |Gabby Coddington Rockwood Area 51 6] 6 6 23] 07| |o]lo|o]o 0
AG02 [Makayla Coughenour  |Shanksville-Stonycreek 6/ 6/ 5| s| 22/ 073 |olo]olo 0
AH01 |Anna Geary Somerset Area Sr. High 3] 1 e 5| 15/ 17| |3]6]0lo 9
AJ0g [Jack Weidner Westmont Hilltop 4 71 6| 4| 21| 081] [2]0|o]2 4
AKO05 [Jonathan Guaetta Windber Area High School 71 71 31 1| 18| 1.62| |0lo|3|6 9
BB09 [James Ronald Dallastown 1l 11 5] 1 8] 3.2|x|6|6|0]6 18
BCo7 |Kaitlin Repp Delone Catholic High School 1 2| 1] 1 5| 3.5|x[6]|5[6]|6 23
BDO8 |Will Knowles-Kellett  |Gettysburg Area High School 6| 5/ 6 6 23 0.7/ |o/o]olo 0
BEO§ |/ustin Rasnake South Western High School 51 1] 6 5| 17/ 1.57] |ol6]olo 6
CA02 |Morgan Boyd Deer Lakes High School 5/ 6] 4 6 21 078 |o]o|2]|0 b
CB03 [Ella Meyler Fox Chapel Area HS 3] 6] 5/ 4] 18] 095 |3]/0]o|2 5
CCo1 |Nicholas Lope Knoch High School 6| 3 6 2| 17/ 1.17| |o|3]o|s 8
CE18 [Nikita Krishna North Allegheny 3] 6] 3] 2| 14| 1.33] |3]0]3]|5 11
CF03 |Danielle Milich North Catholic HS 2] 2| 3] 4] 11] 1.58|x|s5]s5]3]2 15
CHO06 |Tom Sarabok Pine-Richland High School 3] 5| 2| s| 15| 1.23] [3]o]5|0 8
CJo1 [Sarah E Belsterling Quigley Catholic High School 5 4 e 3] 18/ 095 |o[2]0|3 5
CK05 |Anya Satyawadi Shady Side Academy 70 71 5| 5| 24| 0.69] |o|lo]o|o 0
CL03 [Molly Mazur Vincentian Academy 4 5| 4 6| 19/ 0.87] [2]0]2|0 4
GAO03 [Briana Picuri Academy at Palumbo 2l 71 4] 1| 14| 1.89|x|5/0]2|6 13
GC15 [Julian Lutz Holy Ghost Prep 1l 2| 4] 2 9| 2.25(x[6|5]2|5 18
GD04 |Alexandra Cornelsen  |pennsbury High School 2l 1l 1l 1 5| 3.5|x|5]|6/6|6 23
GF06 [Erin M Cicchitti William Tennent 4 2| 4 2| 12| 15|x]|2|s|2]5 14
HBO1 |Adaley Guy Greensburg Salem High School 71 71 6 6 26/ 062| |olo]o|o 0
HD04 |Amy Cicci McKeesport Area High School 3] 2| s/ 3] 13] 1.37|x|3|5]|0|3 11
HF07 [Jonathan Florian Trinity HS 4 71 5| 5| 21 0.79] |2]o0fo]o 2
LAO1 |Robert Zigmund Bishop McDevitt High School 2l 4 1| 1 8| 2.75|x|5]|2|6|6 19
LC29 |Desmond Young La Salle College High School 4 5| 1l 2| 12| 1.95|x|2]0|6]5 13
LD04 |William Maguire St. Joseph's Preparatory School 7l 4 6 3] 20| 089 |o|2]o0]3 5
NBO0§ |Pooja Saiganesh Cumberland Valley High School 11 s 1] el 13| 237|x|6|0[6]0 12




Radio Announcing (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Radio Announcing

Code [Student School IA |IB_|2A 2B |Total |Recip 1{ 2] 3] 4/Sweeps
ND04 |Matt Walter Red Land High School 5| 1] 3] 3] 12| 1.87|x|o0|6|3]3 12
NF01 |Ryan Gleason West Shore Christian Academy 7 5 5 5| 22| 0.74] |0/0[0]|0 0
PA(7 |Daniel Lindstrom Bishop Shanahan High School 11 3] 6 e 16| 1.67] |6|3]0]0 9
PD21 |Shuhan Yin Unionville HS 5 71 5| 6| 23] 0.71] [o]o]o|o 0
QA01 |Emily Augustine Bethel Park 6| 5| 3 3] 17/ 1.03] |o|o]|3]3 6
QBO02 [Dan Bigley Bishop Canevin High School 6| 2| 1] e| 15 1.83] |0|5]6]|0 11
QC03 |Robert Koozer Central Catholic HS 2l 1l 2| 1 6 3x]5|6|5]6 22
QDO1 [Katy Flaherty KEYSTONE OAKS 4 71 5| 5| 21| 0.79] |2]/ofolo 2
QE02 |Katelyn Bryant Lakeview Christian Academy 6] 71 6 2| 21| 098 [0]o]o|s 5
QF03 [Saket Rajprohat Moon Area High School s| 71 2| 6| 20| 1.01] |olo|5]|0 5
QGO1 |Emmie D"Amico Mt. Lebanon 1 4 3] e 14| 1.75| |6]|2|3|0 11
QH06 [Raashmi Krishnasamy | peters township high school 1l 2| 2| 1 6 3|x | 6] 5|56 22
QL10 |Wyatt Keating Upper St. Clair 3] 21 2| 4] 11| 1.58[x|3]|5]|5]2 15
QMo4 |Taylor Schmac West Allegheny High School 4 5| 31 2| 14| 1.28] |2[0]|3]s 10
RA04 |Matthew Klucher Abington Heights High School 3] 3] 1 1 8| 2.67|x|3|3|6|6 18
RCO1 |Jessica Olszyk Crestwood 70 2| 5| 1] 15 1.84| |o|s|o|6 11
RD12 (Bailey McDaniel E. L. Meyers 51 31 6 6| 20/ 087 [0|3]0]0 3
RF03 |Brittany Vital GAR 5] 6/ 6 3] 200 0.87| |o|olo|3 3
RGO2 |Jerome Hannon Holy Redeemer High School 6] 1| 6 4] 17| 158 |o0|6]|0|2 8
RHO1 |[Noah Crispell Lake-Lehman High School 3] 1] 2| 4] 10| 2.08/x]|3|6]5|2 16
RN03 |Caitlin Moran Scranton High School 71 4 e 6 23] 073 |o|2]olo 2
RP04 |Madeline Hoffert Southern Lehigh H.S. 7 6] 6 5| 24| 068 |0o|o|lofo 0
SA01 |Ryan Cedzo Fairview High School 4 31 4 6] 17 1| [2]3]2]0 7
SB03 |Jeanette Velez Iroquois Jr/Sr High School 6 4 6 6] 22 0.75] |0][2]|0]0 2
SC02 |Mason Scovil Jamestown High School 6| 4 4 e 20/ 083 [o0]2]2]0 4
SD12 |Casey Meyer McDowell High School 2 1 1 2 6 3 516/6]5 22
SF03 |Abby Grabigel Mercer Area High School 2| 3] 31 3] 11| 15|x]s|3]3]3 14
SH02 |Ashley Raine Slippery Rock Area High School 4 5| 5| 1| 15| 1.65| |2|0]lol6 8
TA01 |Tori Callahan Bloomsburg Area High School 5 6] 3] 4 18/ 095 |olo|3|2 5
TB07 |Johanna Burke Danville Area High School 1 3] 4] 3| 11| 1.92]x|6]3[2|3 14
TD02 |Hannah Domaracki Selinsgrove Area High School 3] 71 e 6 22/ 081 |3/0]lolo 3
TE01 |Kyler Balliet Shikellamy HS 2| 4 e 6 18] 1.08] |5|2]0lo0 7
TFO1 [Sami Abdul Southern Columbia Area High School 71 5| 2| 4] 18] 1.09] |o|o|5|2 7




Radio Announcing (cont.)

PHSSL State Championships 3/20-21/15 Radio Announcing

Code |Student School IA [1B |2A |2B [Total |Recip 1| 2] 3| 4|Sweeps
THO2 |Jordyn Russell-Mills | Towanda Area High School 6| 6| 2/ 2| 16| 1.33] [o]o|5]5 10
vDO?2 |Katie Freidhoff Conemaugh Valley Jr/Sr. High School 3l 31 4 e 16| 1.08] [3]|3|2[0 8
VE(1 |Lea Green Greater Johnstown High School 2 3 4 3 12| 1.42{x|5|3|2|3 13
VF17 |Caleb Wolfe Penn Cambria High School 71 3] 5| 6 21| 0.84] [o]|3|0f0 3
YC12 |Oberon Kim Harriton High School 1l 11 e| 3] 11| 25|x|6|6]/0|3 15
YE(02 [Nadia Larety Penn Wood High School 71 6] 6 4 23] 0.73] |ofolo]|2 2
o| ####| |0]o]o|o 0
o ####| [0]0]o0]0 0
of ####| |0]0]0]0 0
o ####| |0]0]0]0 0




Radio Announcing Round 1 Seript

Pictures of nude and apparently unconscious women were posted to a secret
Facebook page run by a Penn State fratemity.

State College police say they worked with an informant to search for a Facebook
page run by members of the Kappa Rho Delta fratemity titled "2.0" on January
30, according to a search warrant provided to Penn Live on Tuesday.

Folice investigated the possible criminal activity in cooperation with the informant
who was a member of the social media group and a former member of the
fraternity.

The page started about eight months before the informant contacted police, and

On January 18, the informant told police that fraternity members shared photos
of unsuspecting victims, drug sales and hazing through the invite-only private
page. The page had 144 active members and displayed sexual images, text
message discussion screenshots and drugs, including marijuana and some
cocaine.

The informant provided police copies of some of the images posted to the page,
and the photographs were only a small fraction of the page's post, according to
State College police Detective C.L. Weaver,

Some photos included nude females that appeared fo be passed out and in
sexual positions. According to Weaver, it appears the individuals in the photos
are nat aware that they had been taken,

State College police Lieutenant Keith Robb said police have the 20 photographs
as outlined in the warrant, but officers do not have specific victims or suspects
identified.

Police are working with Penn State University officials, the university's Office of
Student Conduct and the university Interfraternity Council to continue the
investigation.

The Penn State Interfratemity Council has placed Kappa Delta Rho on full
chapter suspension.



The Secret Service said Tuesday that an envelope addressed to the White
House tentatively tested positive for cyanide after two rounds of analysis.
Additional testing will be necessary to confirm the finding.

The letter was received Monday at a facility that screens mail for the White
House and is located away from the grounds of the executive mansion.

Initial biological testing came back negative, said agency spokesman Robert
Hoback.

Additional testing conducted Tuesday returned a "presumplive positive” for
cyanide.

The sample has been taken to another facility for further testing.

The Secret Service, which is responsible for the safety and security of President
Obama and his immediate family, said its investigation into the letter was
continuing and it will have no additional comment on the matter.



Eadio Announcing Round 2 Script

Two men dressed in military garb entered a museum in Tunisia's capital
Wednesday, killing eight people and taking several hostages. Ambulances
removed people from the Bardo Museum in Tunis as helicopters flew overhead.
Some gunfire could be heard, and video showed men and women running away
for safety.

Mohamed Ali Aroui, an Interior Ministry spokesman who detaiied the deaths at
the Tunisian museum, called the attackers Islamists, and the Interior Ministry
confirmed there was a hostage situation.

A massive anti-austerity rally in Germany turned viclent Wednesday when
protesters clashed with police at the opening of the new Eurapean Central Bank
headquarters.

Frankfurt police used water cannons to disperse protesters after attacks on
officers, firefighters, a police station, and the Old Opera House.

At least 94 officers have been wounded, police said. Some suffered injuries when
stones were thrown at them, and about 80 were hurt when thay were attacked
with a substance similar to pepper spray.

Those affected by the substance had respiratory problems and eye irritation and
needed treatment. The substance quickly dissipated, and the place where it was
discharged was not cordoned off.

The damage included at least seven police cars that were set on fire.

Three people were killed and four others were wounded in a shooting outside a
store in Stockton, California, late Tuesday night.

Police didn't say what prompted the gunfire outside the Madison Warket, a few
blocks from the Stockton Arena. CNN affiliate KCRA said it was a drive-by
shooting.

Two women and a man were Killed, said Stockton Police spokesman Joseph
Silva.

The conditions of the wounded weren't immediately known, but they are
expected to survive,



l|daho wildlife officials have retrieved 2,000 dead snow geese that fell from the
sky this week. The birds, whose carcasses were collected over the weekend,
appear to have died of avian cholera, according to the Idaho Department of Fish
and Game.

t's unclear where the geese picked the bacteria from, but authorities are
scrambling to ensure that other birds don't feed on the carcasses and spread the
disease,

Humans are not considered at high risk of getting the disease, according to U S,
health officials

Farmer New York Yankee players Derek Jeter and Hideki Matsui are visiting
Japan to support the survivors of the 2011 earthquake and tsunami. Activities
include a charity baseball game and baseball clinic.

Participating in the game at Tokyo Dome on Sunday will be a group of student
baseball players from the Tohoku region that was devastated by the 2011
disaster that killed over 15,000 people. Profits will go toward helping children in
the region.

Jeter and Matsui will also put on a baseball clinic and take part in a home run
derby

Tampa Bay Rays pitcher Alex Cobb has tendinitis in his right forearm and is
expected to miss his planned Opening Day start against Baltimore on April sixth.
The Rays made the announcement Wednesday, a day after the 27-year-old
right-hander was removed after throwing three perfect innings in a 5-3 win over
Philadelphia. Cobb had an MRI after the game.

Cobb felt tightnass in the bullpen before the game, but his arm loosensd ance he
took the mound. He had been scheduled to pitch four innings.



Jack Halay, who playad nine seasons in the NEA, including a reserve role on
the Chicago Bulls ' 1998 championship team, has died. He was 51,

Haley’s family confirmad his death, saying the cause was heart disease. He died
Monday at Los Alamitos Medical Center, according to the Orange County
coroner's office website. There were no indications of foul play and an autopsy
will be performed, the coroner said.

Epir s T hrisislae iy

Antonio Spurs during his career, when he averaged 3.5 points and 2.7 rebounds
mostly 25 a reserve.

Today —mostly sunny and much coaler with high temperatures in the low 40s,

Tonight - partly cloudy skies with low tempearatures in the low 20 and wind gusts
up to 30 miles per hour.

Tomorrow — Mostly sunny with high temperatures in the low-to-mid 40s,

Tomerrow night — Partly cloudy in the evening, then mostly cloudy with a 50
percent chance of snow starling after midnight. Low temperatures in the mid-to-
upper 20s.



Code
BCOS
RD15
LC16

REO3
CB0O4
BD11
CGO5
SA03
SCo1

RPO1
CEO6
SBO1

CLO2

QLo6
AHO3
TEO2

THO3

School

Delone Catholic High School
E.L. Meyers High School

La Salle College High School
Elk Lake High School

Fox Chapel Area High School
Gettysburg High School

Our Lady of the Sacred Heart High School
Fairview High School
Jamestown Area High School
Southern Lehigh High School
North Allegheny

Iroquois High School
Vincentian Academy

Upper St. Clair High School
Somerset Area School District
Shikellamy High School

Student Congress

Commonwealth

Student

Connor Phillips
Emily Welles
Michael Mulligan
Haley Skinner
Rishi Mirchandani
Zach Senecal
Matthew Tarasovich
Preston Nouri
Gerald Bickel
Benjamin Becker
Kayla Badamo

lan Brady

Anne Maley
Jacob Heilman
Max Meyers
Shane Espenlaub
Tyler Sheets

$1 Points S1 nom

5

24 J1/P1

19 )2

23

10
0
4

18

17 PO

18
23

18
12

S2 Points S2Nom  Total points

3
23 12
13 P1
11
111

0

4
10 PO
18

8
11

8
15
10

4

4

4

8
47
32
34
21

0

8
28
35
13
29
16
38
28
16
11

8



Code
RA13
CF
QAO03
SD19
GBO1
CA03
AGO1
PDO8
SF09
AF01
RFO1
Ccco3
QH10
RLO2
TCO2
HF09
RG

School

Abington Heights High School
North Catholic

Bethel Park High School
McDowell High School
Bensalem High School

Deer Lakes High School
Shanksville Stonycreek High School
Unionville High School

Mercer Area Middle-High School
Rockwood Area School District
GAR

Knoch High School

Peters Township High School
Notre Dame High School

Sayre Area Hisgh School

Trinity High School

Holy Redeemer

Student Congress (cont.)

Keystone
Student S1Points S1nom S2Points S2 Nom
Shahil Patel 21 J2 20
Matthew Esser 19 P1 16
Adithya Krishnachand 14 12
Isaac Riston 20 18 J2
Amelia Ali 17 19
Darren Mikus 20C 16
Jake Arden 0 0
Abbas Husain 9 1S
Elizabeth Ludwig 9 4
Emily Barchey 0 4
Grant Campbell 12 7
Alexis Nowicki 14 4
Ben Zeisloft 16 1911
Joseph Wetzel 22 PO 17
Tarah Kelley 24 11 22 PO
Elysia A Michaud 15 17 C
Gaetane Buonsante 20 16 P1

Total points
41
35
26
38
36
36

0
24
13

4
19
18
35
39
46
32
36



Code
TB21

LBO1

QF02
PAO3
LD06
BBO8
cloe

RHO3
QE04
YC08

CKO4
HD06
NCO1
RNO2
CHO5
Qco7

School
Danville High School

Gwynedd Mercy Academy
Moon Area High School
Bishop Shanahan High School
St. Joseph's Prepatory School
Dallastown High School
Quigley Catholic High School
Lake-Lehman High School
Lakeview Christian Academy

Harriton High School
Shady Side Academy

McKeesport Area Sr. High School

Student Congress (cont.)

Student

Patrick Zhu

Tami Adeoye
Austin Jepsky
Erika Goetz
Tyler Sudeck
Ohanna Mohammad
Edward J. Stumm
Drew Hutsko
Corinne Keller
Siobhan Greene
Shea Minter
Jacob Garwood

Mechanicshurg Area Senior High Schoo Kayla Buker

Scranton High School
Pine-Richland High School

Central Catholic

Caitlin Hamil
Will Newell
Sam Rinckas

State

$1 Points S1 nom

11
15
15
19
17 J1/P1
23.C
24 J2/PO
16
9
5
22
10
10
0
17
15

$2 Points S2 Nom

10

9

8
16
15
10 J2
131

5

9

5
24 P1/PO
14

4
22C
10
14

Total point

21
24
23
35
32
33
37
21
18
10
46
24
14
22
27
29



Student Congress (cont.)

Hovse
Sufc’"’ S‘QSS"EY\

Code School Student FINAL RANK |Placing
CF North Catholic Matthew Esser 110 11|CERT
RA13 Abington Heights High School Shahil Patel 83 2|SUPERIOR
TCO2 Sayre Area Hisgh School Tarah Kelley 108 8|CERT
QH10 Peters Township High School Ben Zeisloft 114 12|CERT
SD19 McDowell High School Isaac Riston 114 12|CERT
RG Holy Redeemer Gaetane Buonsante 119 16|CERT
LC16 La Salle College High School Michael Mulligan 109 9|CERT
RD15 E.L. Meyers High School Emily Welles 87 4(MERIT
CB0O4 Fox Chapel Area High School Rishi Mirchandani 99 5|MERIT
CLO2 Vincentian Academy Anne Maley 121 18|CERT
SCo1 Jamestown Area High School Gerald Bickel 109 9|CERT
REO3 Elk Lake High School Haley Skinner 106 7|CERT
LD06 St. Joseph's Prepatory School Tyler Sudeck 101 6|MERIT
Clo6 Quigley Catholic High School Edward J. Stumm 73 1|PEGGY
BBO8 Dallastown High School Ohanna Mohammad 116 14|CERT
CKo4 Shady Side Academy Shea Minter 85 3|MERIT
PAO3 Bishop Shanahan High School Erika Goetz 116 14|CERT
Qco7 Central Catholic Sam Rinckas 120 17|CERT




Student Congress (cont.)

Senate
Code School Student S1 Points S$1 nom |S1 nom |S2 Points S$2 Nom |S2 Nom
YE Penn Wood Nieme Brooker 9 5
PA Bishop Shanahan Joey Blajda 10 6 5
BE Southwestern Kaela Adams 5
LD St. Joseph's Andrew Imredy 15 6 5
NB Cumberland Valley Pranava Mallu 4 0
QE Lakeview Christian Margaret Bordo 11 5 0
NB Cumberland Valley Rucha Wani 4 5
GC Holy Ghost Prep Shane McHugh 15 12 6
CE North Allegheny Sara Ricci 18 1 6
RE Elk Lake Kenneth Brittingham id 0
QF Moon Rahul Ghai 10 12 1 6
TE Shikellamy Kyle Snyder 9 12 2
GD Pennsbury Hiba Ahmed 17(PO PO 5
TG State College Aria Mason 12 2 12 4
HB Greensburg Salem Nikolas Hughey 6 11 4
YC Harriton Leela Raj 7 10
RP Southern Lehigh Jake Stattel 6 18 3
HE Norwin Tynan Tinley 9 6
BE Southwestern Samantha Moore 8 5
SA Fairview John Jarecki 11 12
LC LaSalle College Andrew Perrong 10 11 2
QH Peters Township Aaryan Jadhav 15 12
cC Knoch Nathanial Morgus 9 3 12 3
PA Bishop Shanahan Dean Walters 4 12
) McDowell Peter Campbell 11 4 11
CF North Catholic Maria Meyer 12 6 12 1




Student Congress (cont.)

Sc e L <
So P Sec ss5/0™M

Code School Student FINAL RANK |Placing Tie Breakers |Final Placing
LD St. Joseph's Andrew Imredy 35 4 18 4|MERIT
GC Holy Ghost Prep Shane McHugh 43 7 19 7|CERT
CE North Allegheny Sara Ricci 30 1 9 2|SUPERIOR
QF Moon Rahul Ghai 44 8 19 8|CERT
TE Shikellamy Kyle Snyder 46 9 13 9|CERT
TG State College Aria Mason 36 5 6 5|MERIT
L.C LaSalle College Andrew Perrong 39 6 22 6|MERIT
ce Knoch Nathanial Morgus 31 3 15 3|MERIT
CF North Catholic Maria Meyer 30 i) 7 1{PEGGY MADDEN

Placing:

1 Placing based on Rankings
2 Ties broken by Judge and Parli Ranking




2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2011

2010

2010

2010

2009

2008

2007

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2002

2001

2001

2000

2000

1998

PENNSYLVANIA HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH LEAGUE

HALL OF FAME

KATHY HEWSTON, Hempfield High
School, Landisville

KATHRYN GINGERICH, Red Land High
School, Lewisberry

STEPHEN MEDOFF, Pennsbury High
School, Fairless Hills

CHRISTINE METCALFE, Mechanicsburg
High School, Mechanicsburg

JOHN V. ROCHE, Nazareth Academy High
School, Philadelphia

TIM WAXENFELTER, Quigley Catholic
High School, Baden

KEITH BROSIOUS, Elk Lake High School,
Dimock

SANDRA W. SAXMAN, Secretary, Pennsylvania
High School Speech League, Selinsgrove
LARRY D. AUGUSTINE, Director,
Pennsylvania High School Speech League,
Selinsgrove

DAVID R. LONG, Southern Lehigh High
School, Center Valley

SHARON VOLPE, North Allegheny High
School, Wexford

ROBERTA RINGER, Mercer Area High
School, Mercer

VICKY TRIMMER, Mechanicsburg Area
High School, Mechanicsburg

MARSHA K. WILLIAMS, Greensburg-Salem
High School, Greensburg

ELLEN BOYER, Shikellamy High School,
Sunbury

MARY FURLONG, Delone Catholic High
School, McSherrystown (RETIRED)
ROBERT CASEY, Trinity High School,
Camp Hill

CARL W. ASKEW, Shikellamy High School,
Sunbury

REV. RAYMOND HAHN, Cathedral
Preparatory, Erie

KATHLEEN O’HALLORAN, Norwin High
School, North Huntingdon

ALICE URSIN, Bethel Park High School,
Bethel Park

MARIA CARUSI, Gwynedd Mercy Academy
(Posthumously)

SALLY FINLEY, Belle Vernon High School,
Belle Vernon

JAMES WILLIG, Lancaster Catholic
(Posthumously)1999 No Award Given
WILLIAM MURRAY, Mechanicsburg Area
High School, Mechanicsburg

1998

1997

1997

1996

1996

1996

1995

1995
1995

1994

1994

1993

1992

1992

1992

1991

1990

1990

1989

1989

1988

1988
1987

1987
1986

1986

1986

1986
1986

ANTHONY STOKES, The Kiski School,
Saltsburg

ROYCE RICE, North Hills High School,
Pittsburgh

HUGH P. RINGER, Mercer Area High
School, Mercer

JOHN BUETTLER, Holy Ghost
Preparatory, Bensalem

JANET DICENZO, Kennedy-Kenrick High
School, Norristown

ANTHONY FIGLIOLA, Holy Ghost

Preparatory, Bensalem

W. MICHAEL NAILOR, Danville High
School

BETH YOUNG, North Catholic High School
MARY ANN YOSKEY-BERTY, Trinity
High School

RALPH KARN, Keystone Oaks High School,
Pittsburgh

JANET ROBB, McKeesport Area High
School, McKeesport

MARGARET EMELSON, Uniontown High
School, Uniontown

GLORIA WASILEWSKI, Riverside High
School, Ellwood City

CARL GRECCO, Truman High School,
Levittown

GLENN CAVANAUGH, Derry Area High
School, Derry

THOMAS FARR, Shikellamy/Danville High
School(s)

MARILYN ENGLEHART, Central Cambria
High School

FATHER TOM MEULEMANS, Archmere
Academy

EDWIN KELLY, Pennsbury High School
CALLISTUS W. MILAN, Retired

PEGGY ANN MADDEN, North Hills High
School

HOWARD FEDRICK, Retired
ELEANOR LANGAN, Scranton Central
High School

THELMA CARUSO, Charleroi High School

JEANNE M. LUTZ, Director, Pennsylvania
High School Speech League

ROBERT E. DUNHAM, Vice President of
Academic Services, The Pennsylvania State
University

BROTHER RENE STERNER, Principal,
Calvert Hall College

BERYL MacLEAN, Retired

SISTER ST. IRMINUS, Retited



FORMS

1. Membership Form
2. Insurance Memo Form

3. Calendar of Events Form




PENNSYLVANIA HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH LEAGUE
MEMBERSHIP FORM (2015-2016)

SCHOOL District #
SCHOOL PHONE ( ) FAX ( )
COUNTY MEMBER PREVIOUS YEAR? Yes / No

Address To Use For Correspondence * (circle if address listed below is that of the school, the FD, or the DC):
SCHOOL FORENSIC DIRECTOR DRAMA COACH
Address

City Zip

Primary Contact’s E-mail Address *

*PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY One primary contact from each school will receive mail and email correspondence. This individual will
be responsible to share information with other necessary coaches and interested parties.

FORENSIC DIRECTOR Email:
PRIMARY CONTACT NUMBER ( ) SECONDARY ( )
DRAMA COACH Email:
PRIMARY CONTACT NUMBER ( ) SECONDARY ( )

HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

PRIMARY CONTACT NUMBER (___ ) SECONDARY (___ )

PRINCIPAL'S SIGNATURE

(MEMBERSHIPS CANNOT BE PROCESSED WITHOUT A PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE)

**To be sure your school has submitted their membership and insurance,
please check the PHSSL website (www.phssl.org). Memberships will be updated regularly. **
Return this form to: Larry D. Augustine, Executive Director
Pennsylvania High School Speech League
Susquehanna University
Telephone: (570) 372-4300 514 University Drive
Fax: (570) 372-2757 Selinsgrove, PA 17870-1164
E-mail: augustin@susqu.edu
nevil@susqu.edu

MEMBERSHIP FEE OF $50.00: IS ENCLOSED
(Includes electronic version of the

Communicator.) PLEASE INVOICE
MEMBERSHIP FEE OF $65.00: IS ENCLOSED
(Includes paper copy of the

Communicator.) PLEASE INVOICE

MEMBERSHIPS NOT PAID BY DECEMBER 1 WILL BE
ASSESSED A $25.00 LATE FEE



http://www.phssl.org/

INSURANCE STATEMENT

(For those who have not yet sent in their Certificate of Insurance)

To participate in the PHSSL State Tournament and/or Drama Festival, it is required that participating schools
file a Certificate of Insurance listing both Susquehanna University and Selinsgrove School District as additional
insured.

To help simplify matters, below is a printed memorandum which you can send to your school’s Business
Manager. He/she and/or your school’s insurance carrier should be familiar with the Certificate of Insurance. One
annual filing will take care of the entire year.

N SR <y <A A

MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE: Insurance Statement

Organizations or groups who participate in the PHSSL State Tournament and Drama Festival are required to
provide a Certificate of Insurance listing both Susquehanna University and Selinsgrove School District
as "An Additional Insured." The policy must show that the organization or group is insured for $300,000 bodily
injury, and $50,000 property damage during the time in which the facilities are being utilized.

The insurance certificate must be received and approved by Susquehanna University. The certificate should
be mailed to:
Larry D. Augustine
Executive Director
Pennsylvania High School Speech League
Susquehanna University
514 University Avenue
Selinsgrove, PA 17870-1164

A confirmation of participants or facilities cannot be provided until the Certificate of Insurance is
approved by the University.

The Certificate is needed for either or both of the state championships in Drama (December) and
Forensics (March).



PENNSYLVANIA HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH LEAGUE

Calendar of Events Listing Form

Please complete form and mail or email to State Office:

Larry D. Augustine, Executive Director
PA High School Speech League
Susquehanna University

514 University Avenue

Selinsgrove, PA 17870-1164
nevil@susqu.edu

In each issue of the Communicator as well as on the PHSSL website, a Calendar of Events is published
giving the dates and places of high school speech events. If you are planning to hold a festival, workshop,
or tournament, please complete the necessary information on the form below and return it to the PSSL

office.

This Calendar should prove helpful to schools looking for additional programs to attend.

Name of Tournament/ Festival:

Date of Tournament/ Festival:

Location/Address:

Host School and Sponsoring
Organization:

Nature of Tournament/ Festival:

Schools Eligible to attend:

Name and address/email of
person(s) for whom
additional information may
be secured:

Name and address/email of

person(s) completing this form:




